
 
 

 
 

Tehama County 
Department of 

Education 
 
 

1135 Lincoln Street 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 

(530) 527-5811 
FAX:  (530) 529-4120 

 
 

 
Richard DuVarney 

County Superintendent  
of Schools 

 
 
 
 
 

          
 

 
 
 
 

Tehama County 
Board of Education: 

 
Pamela Begrin 

Betty Brown 
Elizabeth Gonzalez 

Tracy Hopper 
Carolyn Steffan 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Directory 

of 

Schools 

and 

District 

Offices 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   Revised 10/12/2020 



 1

 
 

1135 LINCOLN STREET 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 

TELEPHONE: 527-5811  FAX: 529-4120 
www.tehamaschools.org 

 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION0 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

  
 Pamela Begrin  – Trustee Area 3…………………………….……………….…..Trustee 2022 
 Betty Brown - Trustee Area 4……………………….………….……........….…...Trustee 2020 
 Elizabeth Gonzalez - Trustee Area 1……………………….…..……………..…Trustee 2020 
 Tracy Harper  – Trustee Area 2……..……………………….……………………Trustee 2022 
 Carolyn Steffan - Trustee Area 5……………………….…..………………….…Trustee 2022 
 
 For meeting calendar go to:  www.tehamaschools.org 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
 

 Richard DuVarney County Superintendent of Schools  

 Abbi Tirri    Executive Assistant to the Superintendent/Office Manager 

 Libby Hill  Administrative Assistant II 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Sara Smith Assistant Superintendent 

 Jessica Adams  TK-1 Instructional Coach 

 Yuliana Moreno  Specialist, TUPE 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Jim Southwick Assistant Superintendent 

 Karina Garcia Consultant 

 Ramon Pena Educational Data Analyst 

 Dale Porter  Director, Continuous Improvement & Support 

 Sue Silvera  LCAP/Administrative Assistant II 

 Stormy King  Specialist – Foster/Homeless 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT  

ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT 

ADMINISTRATION SERVICES 



 2

 Barbara Weaver  Specialist – Foster/Homeless 

 Zephyr Krapfel  Specialist – Child Welfare & Attendance  
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
   

 Maria Diaz Administrator I 

 Natalie Behr Consultant 

 Tiffiny Fulk  Project Specialist/Credentials Technician 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Patrick Mair Project Director 

 Yadira Valera  Program Specialist 

 Karina Velasquez  Program Specialist 

 Brandy Farmer  Administrative Assistant II 
 
 
 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
  

 Wes Grossman Assistant Superintendent, Business Services Department 

 Jennifer Kiff Director of Internal Fiscal Services 

 Debbie Towne Director of Business Services 

 Lourie Larcade  Business Services Specialist 

 Johnna Cox  Payroll Specialist 

 Becky Springer Accounting Technician II 

 Terri Vaskis Accounting Technician I 

 Sheila Walker Accounting Technician II 

 Roberta Wright Accounting Technician I 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Ray Dinkel Consultant 

 

 

 
 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

TEHAMA COUNTY TEACHER INDUCTION PROGRAM (FORMERLY ATE) 

CO-OP 

BRIDGE TO COLLEGE & CAREER 



 3

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 

 Noelle DeBortoli Director, Human Resource Services 

 Chinny Clawson  Human Resource Analyst 

 Lynda Sims Credentials Analyst 

 Michelle Baker Human Resource Technician 

 Alex Ortiz  Printing Services Technician 

 Cherie Chamblin Records Management/Live Scan Technician 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
 

 Dave Lopez  Executive Director 

 Linda Houchins  Information Systems Analyst 

 Thomas Lewis  Workstation/LAN Systems Specialist 

 Craig Schultz  Network Engineer 

 John Young  Network Engineer 

 Janet Barone  Help Desk Support 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Greg Ross Director of Maintenance, Operations, & Transportation 

 Mark Alaniz Custodian/Light Maintenance 

 Chad Byers Custodian/Light Maintenance 

 Chris Crosby Skilled Maintenance Worker 

 Julie Mason  Custodian 

 Kevin O’Grady  Skilled Maintenance Worker 

 John Polen  Custodian/Light Maintenance 

 Justin Sargent  HVAC Mechanic 

 Tasha Vance  Custodian/Light Maintenance 

 Christine Whitehead Custodian/Light Maintenance 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MAINTENANCE 

HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 



 4

 
 
  

 Melanie Wilson  Project Director I 

 Patricia Banks  Administrative Assistant II 

 Lorena Aguilar Family Resource Liaison II, Red Bluff 

 Norma Chavez Family Resource Liaison II, Red Bluff 

 Graciela Ramirez Family Resource Liaison II, Corning 

 Antonia Solorio Hernandez Family Resource Liaison III 
 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY D 
 

 Karla Stroman Administrator III  

 Erin Luevano Recreation Specialist 

 Melinda Brooks   Program Services Coordinator  

 Lisa Hardwick Lead Facilitator II 

 Cathy Houghtby  Curriculum Consultant 

 Kim Grissom Administrative Assistant II 

 Kathy Morcom Project Specialist II 

 Syerra Quigley Education & Communication Design Specialist 

 Sean Acevedo Site Facilitator 

 Sherry Benson Project Liaison 

 Jozie Bill  Site Facilitator 

 Jessica Briseno Project Liaison 

 Yadira Carbajal Project Liaison 

 Martha Dixon Project Liaison 

 Lydia Dortch Project Liaison 

 Diane Ellis Project Liaison 

 VaLane Fouts Site Facilitator 

 Devon Garcia Project Liaison 

 Rain Garcia Project Liaison 

 Gabrielle German Project Liaison 

 Donovan Gibson Project Liaison 

SAFE EDUCATION AND RECREATION FOR RURAL FAMILIES (SERRF) 

SCHOOL READINESS 



 5

 Grey Grotke Project Liaison 

 Leslie Hager Project Liaison 

 Sherry Hale Site Facilitator 

 Liz Hern  Site Facilitator 

 Deborah Highley  Site Facilitator 

 Shrina Holloway  Lead Facilitator 

 Judith Hunt  Project Liaison 

 Yvette Kimberlin  Site Facilitator 

 Tracy King  Project Liaison 

 Tyler Kinnee  Site Facilitator 

 Jazmin Loera  Site Facilitator 

 Taylor Lyford  Project Liaison 

 Adrian Maldonado Project Liaison 

 Tanya Mapes  Project Liaison 

 Kayla McCoshum  Project Liaison 

 Nancy McWhorter  Site Facilitator 

 Brittany Morgan Project Liaison 

 Carrie Murphy Project Liaison 

 Brenda Nace Project Liaison 

 Katheryn Nelson Project Liaison 

 Eleanor Orduno Project Liaison 

 Alyce Parks Project Liaison 

 Kristin Perez Project Liaison 

 Diane Reynolds Site Facilitator 

 Nayeli Romero Project Liaison 

 Maria Ruiz Avila Project Liaison 

 Victoria Schaner Project Liaison 

 Sara Schneider Project Liaison 

 Becky Sebree Site Facilitator 

 Elmira Sisco Project Liaison 

 Monica Smith Site Facilitator 



 6

 Christina Solis Project Liaison 

 Helen Stillwell Project Liaison 

 Sheryll Theuret Site Facilitator 

 Mike Thomas Site Facilitator 

 Cathy Tobin Project Liaison 

 Kari Vadney Project Liaison 

 Montana Warner Project Liaison 

 Nancy White Project Liaison 

 CaCindra Wilde Site Facilitator 

 Jodi Wilson Project Liaison 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Janet Barnes-Johnson Program Director 

 Jane Lonsberry  LCCPC Coordinator 

 Teresa Manning  Specialist – Early Childhood Education 

 Shannon Ralston  Administrative Assistant II 

 Cheryl Ramirez  Administrative Assistant I/Classroom Support 

 Holly Rhoads  Family Childcare Coordinator 

 Celena Sinclair  Early Childhood Coach 

 Crystal Stroing Enrollment Specialist 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
  

 Marie Rohr Director of Transportation/Bus Driver 

 Cory Fox Mechanic 

 Renee Bunn Car Driver 

 Rebecca Bunkley Bus Driver 

 Janeen Davidson-Cox Bus Driver 

 Mary Keenan Bus Driver 

 Mary Krick  Bus Driver 

 Robin Stapel Bus Driver 

 Kathleen Varela  Bus Driver 

TRANSPORTATION 

STATE PRESCHOOL 



 7

Tehama County Department of Education 
Special Schools and Services 

900 Palm Street, #7302 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 

 

 

SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA) 

 Veronica Coates Assistant Superintendent, SELPA Director – 527-8614 

 Mark Pfaff  Director of Special Education – 527-8554 

 Loreina Santana  Director of Special Education – 527-8582 

 Diana Davisson  SELPA Budget Analyst – 527-8553 

 Pati Garcia  Accounting & Program Technician – 527-8562 

 Katie Silva  Administrative Assistant IV – 527-8581 

 Mandi Gozzo Data Technician – 527-8564 
 

ITINERANT PRESCHOOL INCLUSION 

 Maria Barboza Education Specialist ECSE – 527-8637 

 Grant Garrison Education Specialist ECSE – 527-8637 

 Jaime Manning Education Specialist ECSE – 527-8637 
 

EXCEPTIONAL NEEDS PRESCHOOL  

 Dawn DeRosett Education Specialist ECSE – Gerber, Rm 1 - 528-7390 

 Chyrel Legate Education Specialist ECSE – Metteer, Rm 4- 528-7314 
 

EXCEPTIONAL NEEDS PRIMARY  

GERBER SCHOOL, ROOM 4, 528-7365 

 Sara Wetselaar Education Specialist M/S  
 

EXCEPTIONAL NEEDS AUTISM PRIMARY  

GERBER SCHOOL ROOM 6, 528-7372 

 Tamra Manning Education Specialist M/S 
 

EXCEPTIONAL NEEDS INTERMEDIATE  

GERBER SCHOOL, ROOM 3, 528-7360 

 Jessica Maldonado Education Specialist M/S  



 8

 DEAF/HARD OF HEARING PROGRAM  

GERBER SCHOOL – 528-7347, ROOM 11 

 April Bennett Education Specialist DHH 
 

TEHAMA ADULT LEARNING CENTER (TALC)   

900 PALM STREET, 527-8591  

 Caroline Ledeboer Education Specialist M/S 
 

SPECIALIZED INSTRUCTION AND SERVICES STAFF 
SPEECH & LANGUAGE SPECIALISTS 

 Monica Clonts Regional, Lincoln Street - 385-1041 x1539 

 Jacque Jardine Gerber, Richfield 

 Tricia Ring Lassen View, Gerber PreK – 354-2328 

 Amy Schoff Kirkwood, Metteer PreK - 527-8501 
 

REGIONAL SPECIAL ED TEACHERS – MILD/MODERATE 

 Jocelyn Kent Lassen View 

 Liz Lurie Reeds Creek, JJC 

 Lindsey Pano Lincoln St., Kirkwood, Flournoy 

 Karen Reno TeLA 
 

ITINERANT LOW INCIDENCE STAFF 

 Amy Clement Occupational Therapist – 527-8375 

 Kayla Comer Occupational Therapist – 527-8375 

Diana Corona-Brambila O&M/ VI Special Needs Assistant – 527-8302 

Teresa Estes Braille Transcriber – 527-8302 

Tori Hickok Assistive Technology Specialist – 527-8380 

 Megan Jackson Physical Therapist – 527-8375 

Jody Johnson Adaptive Physical Education  – 527-8375 

Julie Slupski Occupational Therapist – 527-8375 

Courtney Stroing Orthopedic Impairment/OHI – 527-8375 

Rachel White Orientation/Mobility/Visually Impaired Specialist – 527-8302 

 



 9

NURSING AND HEALTH SERVICES STAFF  

 Alicia Davis LVN - Gerber, Rm 4, 528-7365 

 Lori Keeling School Health Consultant– 527-8632/586-2583(c) 

 Shannon Kuzman Regional Preschool – 529-4602 

 Kristin Mackintosh School Health Consultant- 527-8632/ 526-8020 (c) 

 Jenny Raschein School Health Consultant – 527-8632/916-834-9001(c) 

 Cheryl Skinner TALC – 527-8315 

 Amanda Wilson School Health Consultant – 527-8632 
 

PSYCHOLOGIST / COUNSELING SERVICES 

 Ellie Ogsbury 527-8554 

 Maria Pineda 527-8554 
 

ERMHS TEAM 

 Johanna Bertken ERMHS Consultant 

 Coulter Diehl Clinician – 527-7014 

 Gregory Fisher Clinician - 527-7014 

 Aubrie Fulk Psychological Services Consultant – 527-8636 

 Shaneika Smith Clinician - 527-7014 

 Nora Tingley Clinician – 527-7014 

 Mandy Woodman Clinician – 527-7014 
 

INTENSIVE BEHAVIOR INTERVENTIONIST (IBI) 

 Josh Kuersten Behavior Intervention/Supervisor 

 Sarah Briney IBI 

 Hannah Clark IBI 

 Wade Souza IBI 
 

RBHS DHH 

 Ashley Lovelace Instructor – 527-8554 

 Violet Bryant SL Interpreter 

 Megan Jackson SL Interpreter 

 Jenna Pitts SL Interpreter 



 10

Tehama County State Preschools 
1135 Lincoln Street 

Red Bluff, CA  96080 
527-5811 

 
 

Bidwell State Preschool 
Lic. #525404771 
1052 Dumosa Drive 
Red Bluff, CA  96080  529-5867 

Sarah Bollingmo  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Virginia Weaver  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Korri McMahan  Teacher 

Ida Callahan  Assistant 
 

Columbia State Preschool 
Lic. #525403214 
1623 Columbia Avenue  
Corning, CA  96021  824-6528 

Angala Lowe  Teacher/Site Supervisor  

Bonnie Gilliland  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Maria Dominguez  Assistant 
 

Douglass State Preschool (Private Pay) 
Lic. #525406960 
1290 Garden Avenue 
Red Bluff, CA  96080  529-0307 

Lori Hagen  Teacher/Site Supervisor  

Jamie Gordon  Teacher 

Sofia Ibarra  Assistant 
 

Gerber State Preschool  (CLOSED) 
Lic. #525403200 
23014 Chard Avenue 
Gerber, CA  96035   385-1537 

 

 



 11

Jackson Heights State Preschool 
Lic. #525405509 
225 Jackson Street 
Red Bluff, CA  96080   529-6741 

Kristin Briggs  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Araceli Medrano  Teacher 

Adriana Vargas  Assistant 
 

Lincoln Street State Preschool 
Lic. #525406421 
1265 Lincoln Street 
Red Bluff, CA  96080  528-7373 

Lisa Ables  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Jenny Leon  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Araceli Crispino  Assistant 
 
Metteer State Preschool 
Lic. #525403199 
695 Kimball Road 
Red Bluff, CA  96080  529-5214 

Sharon Haytasingh  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Nicole Dewsnup  Teacher 

Celina Zapien  Assistant 
 
Olive View State Preschool 
Lic. #525405507 
521 Almond Street 
Corning, CA  96021   824-5319 

Kim Ragland  Teacher/Site Supervisor 

Maria Soria  Teacher 

Edie Stelling  Assistant 

Anthony Wells  Assistant 

 

 

 



 12

TEHAMA eLEARNING ACADEMY (TELA) 
715 JACKSON STREET, SUITE B 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE:  527-0188  -  FAX 527-0273 

www.telacademy.org 
 

T 
 

 

 Sara Smith Associate Superintendent 

 Michelle Barnard Principal 

 Lourie Larcade Chief Business Official 

 Melanie Lee Office Manager 

 Shannon Ames Administrative Assistant 

T 
 

 Kelly Boles Teacher 

 Brianna Eaton Teacher 

 Scott Gadbois Teacher 

 Megan MacCaughey Teacher 

 Karen Reno Resource Specialist 

 Raphael Lamas Clinician 

 Andrea Stoich College & Career Counselor 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 13

Lincoln Street School 
1125 Lincoln Street 

Red Bluff, CA  96080 
528-7301  

 
 

 Christi Deveraux Principal/Instructor 

 Trish Hann Secretary 

 Laura Ray Instructor 

 Dana Brent Instructor 

 Crystal Null Instructor 

 Aaron Peterson Instructor 

 Andrea Martin Family Success Liaison 

 

 

 

 
Tehama County Juvenile Detention Facility Court School 

1790 Walnut Street 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 
527-4052 – Ext. 3072 

 

 Michelle  Barnard Administrator 

 Galo Pleitez Instructor 

 Mark Ickes Instructor 

 Laura Stockton Instructor 

 Renee Walker Administrative Assistant II 

 Bailey Palmer ParaEducator 

 

 



 14

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
Northern California Child Development Inc. – Head Start 
220 Sycamore Street, Suite 200 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 – Brian Heese, Executive Director  (Fax: 529-1560) 529-1500 

Mercy High School (9-12) 
233 Riverside Way 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 – John Davis, Principal  (Fax: 527-3058) 527-8314 

Sacred Heart Elementary (K-8) 
2255 Monroe Street 
Red Bluff, CA 96080 – John Davis, Principal (Fax: 527-5026) 527-6727 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

11555 OLD OREGON TRAIL  P.O. BOX 496006 
REDDING, CA  96049 

TELEPHONE: (530) 225-4600  Fax: (530) 225-4900 
www.shastacollege.com 

Joe Wyse, Superintendent/President 

 

TEHAMA CENTER 
SHASTA JOINT COMMUNITY COLLEGE 

770 DIAMOND AVENUE 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 

TELEPHONE: (530) 529-8979  FAX: (530) 529-8978 
Andy Fields, Associate Dean of Extended Education 

SHASTA  TEHAMA  TRINITY 
JOINT COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

OTHER SCHOOLS IN TEHAMA COUNTY 
 



 15

 
 
 
 
Corning:  Corning Adult School – 824-7414 – 250 East Fig Lane 
 
 
 
Red Bluff:  Shasta College: ESL/GED Prep - 242-7711 
   
 
 
Tehama County Department of Education GED/Adult Education 

 
724 Main  Street 
Red Bluff, CA  96080 
527-7055 
   
David Span, Teacher 
Lisa Lynch, Secretary 
 

 
       

TEHAMA COUNTY ADULT EDUCATION CLASSES/ESL/GED 



 16

  
 
 
ADMINISTRATION  

 Chief Administrator - Bill Goodwin 
 727 Oak Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 (Fax: 527-3764) 427-4655 

 SUPERVISORS 
 P.O. Box 250 / 727 Oak Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-4655 

 District 1 – Steve Chamblin 527-4655, Ext. 3015 
 District 2 – Sandy Bruce 527-4655, Ext. 3014 
 District 3 – Dennis Garton 527-4655, Ext. 3017 
 District 4 – Bob Williams 527-4655, Ext. 3018 
 District 5 – Burt Bundy  527-4655, Ext. 3016 

  

AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION – Rick Gurrola  
 P.O. Box 38 ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-4504 

AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION - Rick Buchner  
 1754 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-3101 

AIR POLLUTION CONTROL – Alan Abbs  
 P.O. Box 8069 ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-3717 

ASSESSOR – Dale Stroud  
 P.O. Box 428 ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 529-4019) 527-5931 

AUDITOR - CONTROLLER – LeRoy Anderson  
 444 Oak Street, Room J ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 528-2015) 527-3474 

BUILDING & SAFETY – JOHN STOVER 
 444 Oak Street, Room H ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-2655) 527-7002 

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY PATROL 
 2550 Main Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-2034 

CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 
 100 Main Street, P.O. Box 850 ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-6220 

CLERK / RECORDER – Jennifer Vise  
 P.O. Box 250~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-1745) 527-3350 

COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY 
 310 So. Main Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 528-4021 

CORNING POLICE DEPARTMENT – DON ATKINS, CHIEF OF POLICE 
 774 3rd ~ Corning, CA  96021 824-7000 

County Counsel – Jim Curtis, Interim 
 727 Oak Street~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-9252 

 

COUNTY CONTACTS 



 17

DISTRICT ATTORNEY – Matt Rogers  
 444 Oak Street, Room L ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-4735) 527-3053 

ELECTIONS OFFICE – Wally Zieglar 
 444 Oak Street, Room C ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-1140) 527-8190 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH – Tim Potanovic 
 633 Washington Street, Room 36 ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-6617) 527-8020 

JUVENILE JUSTICE CENTER 
 1790 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-5137) 527-5380 

LIBRARY - RED BLUFF MAIN BRANCH – TODD DECK 
 645 Madison Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-0604 

PLANNING – Kristen Maze, Director  
 444 Oak Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-2605 ext. 3059 

PROBATION 
 Chief Probation Officer – Richard Muench 
 1840 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-1579) 527-4052 

PUBLIC WORKS / ROAD DEPARTMENT – Tim McSorley  
 9380 San Benito ~ Gerber, CA 96035 (Fax: 385-1189) 385-1462 

RED BLUFF CITY MANAGER – Rick Crabtree 
 555 Washington Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 529-6878) 527-2605 

RED BLUFF FIRE DEPARTMENT ~ Michael Bachmeyer, Chief, 
 555 Washington Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-1126 

RED BLUFF POLICE DEPARTMENT – Kyle Sanders, Chief of Police 
 555 Washington Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 529-4768) 527-3131  

SHERIFF/CORONER/ANIMAL CONTROL -  Dave Hencratt  
 22840 Antelope Blvd. ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 529-7950 

SOCIAL SERVICES   - Laura Williams, Director  
 310 Main Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-1911 

CHILD PROTECTIVE SERVICES  - TERESA CURIEL 
 310 South Main Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-7640) 527-1911 

CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES – TONYA MOORE , Director 
 1005 Vista Way, Ste. A ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 (Fax: 527-5130) 1-866-901-3212 

Mental Health  -Michael Pena, 
 1860 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-5631 
 

Drug & Alcohol  - Susan McVean 
 1850 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-5631 

 

Public Health Division – Sydnei Wilby 
 1860 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-6824 
  



 18

Tehama County Health Department 
 1860 Walnut Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-6824 

SUPERIOR COURT 
 624 WASHINGTON STREET ~ RED BLUFF, CA  96080 527-4630 

Criminal Division – Lore Chrasta 
 445 Pine Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 (Fax: 527-0956) 527-3563 

Civil Division – Betty Randel 
 633 Washington Street, Room 17 ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-6441 

Court Executive Officer / Clerk of the Court – Caryn Downing 
 633 Washington Street, Room 21 ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-3484 

Court Reporters - Sharon Dunbar 
 633 Washington Street, Room 22 ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-5605 

Family Court Services – Cindy Van Schooten 
  633 Washington Street, Room 13 ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-2170 

 Family Law Commissioner – Jeri Hamlin 
 345 Pine Street ~ Red Bluff, CA  96080 527-6441 

Jury Commissioner – Carol Shareck 
 633 Washington Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-3946 

 Department 1 – Judge John J. Garaventa  
  633 Washington Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-0901 

 Department 2 - Judge Mathew C. McGlynn  
  445 Pine Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-3563 
 

 Department 3 - Judge C. Todd Bottke  
  445 Pine Street ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-3563 

TEHAMA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT/CALFIRE – ERNIE LOVELESS, INTERIM 
 604 Antelope Blvd. ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 528-5199 

TEHAMA COUNTY / RED BLUFF LANDFILL MANAGEMENT AGENCY - Alan Abbs  
 19995 Plymire Road ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 528-1102 

TREASURER / TAX COLLECTOR - Dana Hollmer  
 444 Oak Street, Room D ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 527-4535 

VETERANS SERVICE OFFICE – Bill Johnson  
 633 Washington St., Rm. 15 ~ Red Bluff, CA 96080 529-3664 



 19

 

 
 

Board Meeting: Second Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m. 
 

ANTELOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
22630 ANTELOPE BLVD. 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 

TELEPHONE: 527-1272  FAX: 527-0656 
www.antelopeschools.org  

 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Dan Boone, President Trustee 2022 
 Kevin Busekist Trustee 2022 
 Gregory Gozzo Trustee 2020 
 Wade Kittle Trustee 2020 
 Patricia Spangle, Clerk Trustee 2022 
 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 Jim Weber Superintendent 

Tammy Alamo Director of Business Operations 

 Teresa Cottier Director of Curriculum and Assessment 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 
 

 Shaundra Pelkey Psychologist 

 
 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Melissa Fite Cafeteria Manager 

 Holly Geiger District Secretary 

 Jose Ventura HR Assistant 

 Wendy White Administrative Assistant-Finance 

 

 

ANTELOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

CERTIFICATED 



 20

ANTELOPE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
22630 ANTELOPE BLVD. 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 

TELEPHONE: 527-1272  FAX: 527-2931 
 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA 
 John Sheffield Principal 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 Jen Goulart Secretary 

 Celeste Davis Library Clerk 

 Elvida Newport Health Assistant 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 
  

 Karen Arrowsmith 4th Grade  

 Heather Bartlett 2nd Grade 

 Sandra Brown 4th Grade 

 Nicole Burroughs 3rd Grade DL 

 Terasa Burton 3rd Grade 

 Jennifer Davidson 5th Grade 

 Sheri Daley 4th Grade DL 

 Brook Dominick TK 

 Brittney Gilbert SDC 

 Rachel Howell 1st Grade 

 Maria Humphrey Kindergarten 

 Ivy Johnson Resource Specialist 

 Jamie Ledbetter 1st Grade 

 Stephanie Marine 2nd Grade DL 

 Darlene Martinson 2nd Grade 

 Emily McEnaney 5th Grade 

 Jessica Miller Kindergarten 

CERTIFICATED 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CLASSIFIED 



 21

 Tamara Mungia 2nd  Grade 

 Tom Nagy Music 

 Carrie Pray Kindergarten DL 

 Ladean Stroing 3rd Grade 

 Lauren Tingley 1st Grade DL 

 Kelly Towne 4th Grade 

 Allison Trevaskis 5th Grade DL 

UNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
BERRENDOS SCHOOL 

401 CHESTNUT AVENUE 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 

TELEPHONE: 527-6700  FAX: 527-2506 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Levi Gonzalez Principal 

OF EDUCATION 

 
 

 Joe Barrios 8th Language Arts/Enrichment 

 Mindy Dent 8th Grade Social Studies/6th - 8th Grade Enrichment 

 John Durfee 8th Grade Math & Science 

 Jessalynn Magana 6th Grade Math & Science 

 Tom Nagy Music 

 Stacy Pearce Learning Center/Enrichment 

 Faith Rogers 6th – 8th Grade Math 

 Michael Roscoe 7th Grade Math & Science 

 Shannon Ross 6th Grade Language Arts & Social Science 

 Janay Twitchell  7th Grade Language Arts & Social Science 

 Nancy Hufford 7th Grade Enrichment Arts/P.E. Specialist 

 Kathryn Zablan Resource Specialist 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED STAFF 



 22

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 

Jennifer Wehbey Secretary 

 Charlene Harrison Library Media Technician 

 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

PLUM VALLEY SCHOOL  
29950 PLUM CREEK ROAD 
PAYNES CREEK, CA  96075 

TELEPHONE: 597-2248  FAX: 597-2890 

 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 

 Jim Weber Administrator/Principal 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA 

 

 Marsha Rogers TK-5th Grade 

 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Linda Strawn Secretary 

 Wendy White Mountain School Liaison 

 Amber Vanslavens Paraprofessional 

 

 

LASSEN ANTELOPE VOLCANIC ACADEMY ( LAVA) 
1660 MONROE STREET 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE:  727-9495 

 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 

 Jake Fuller Administrator 

 Carly Knox Secretary 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 



 23

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

M 
 
 

 Mason Greeley 8th Grade 

 Chelsea Johnson 5th Grade 

 Dicha Perez-Montalvo Social Science/English 

 Keith Skelton 7th Grade 

CERTIFICATED 



 24

 

 Ethan Moon Social Science 

 

Board Meeting: Second Wednesday of each month at 7:00 p.m. 

 
CORNING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

1005 HOAG STREET 
CORNING, CA  96021 

TELEPHONE: 824-7700  FAX: 824-2493 
https://corning-ca.schoolloop.com 

 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Ronda Holland Trustee 2022 

 Steve Kelish Trustee 2022 

 Martin Mathisen Trustee 2020 

 Helen Pitkin Trustee 2022 

 Jessie Trotter Trustee 2020 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 Rick Fitzpatrick District Superintendent 

 Dave Sweringen Assistant Superintendent of Educational Programs 

 Heather Igarta Chief Business Official 
 

 
 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Jolynn Aanenson Psychologist 

 Ashley Bauguss Counselor 

 JoAnn Boone District Nurse 

 Amanda Carrillo ELD Teacher (Maywood) 

 Richard Cherveny VAPA 

 Megan Chimenti Psychologist 

CORNING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED STAFF 



 25

 Therese Householder Speech Pathologist 

 Dan Kinkle District Wide Band/Music 

 Lisa Oropeza Speech Pathologist 

 Maria Parks Speech Pathologist 

 Cassie Ramirez ELD Teacher (Olive View) 

 Cheryl Ramirez Counselor 

 Gary Smith (Olive View & Woodson) 6th Grade P.E. 

 
 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Marcie Anderson District Secretary/Assistant to the Superintendent 

 Anis Ben Lanes Technology Support Specialist 

 Amy Farwell Accountant I 

 John Hayburn Maintenance & Operations Supervisor 

 Matt Jardin Technology Supervisor 

 Maria King Bilingual & Migrant Education Liaison 

 Kristen Lacy Accountant II 

 Ann Messmer Coordinator of Human Resources 

 Jeanine Quist Administrative Assistant 

 Allison Sedlak Nutritional Services Supervisor 

 Nellie Shin Computer Support Services 

 Diane Smolenski Coordinator of Accountability, Assessment & Cat. Prgms. 

 Karina Valladarez Bilingual & Migrant Education Liaison 

 Wayne Webster Technology Support Specialist 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 26

 

MAYWOOD SCHOOL DA VINCI 
1666 MARGUERITE AVENUE 

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 824-7730  FAX: 824-7742 

WWW.MAYWOODCUESD.ORG 
 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 
 Tiffany Dietz Principal 

 Andrew Fisher Assistant Principal 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 
 
 Eljon Ago 7th-8th Grade Math 

 Jennifer Alexander R.S.P. 

 Brittany Barcelos 7th-8th Grade Math 

 Anna Christensen 8th Grade Eng/Lit/Social Studies 

 Wendi Coffman S.D.C. 

 Laura Danielsen 7th Grade Eng/Lit/AVID 

 Stacey Dulbecco Art 

 Lizet Esparza STEM 6/ELA/SS/Elect. 

 Janice Farmer 7th Grade Science 

 Scott Fuller 7th-8th Grade Social Studies 

 Dave Gamboa 7th Grade Math 

 Kristin Gerry 7th Grade Eng/LA/Social Studies/LC 

 Kelly Hallman STEM 6/Math/Sci/Elect. 

 Martin Jimenez STEM 6/Math/Sci/AVID 

 Danielle Kaps R.S.P. 

 Noelle McDaniel STEM 6/ELA/SS/AVID 

 Angie Miller 6th-7th Grade P.E. 

 Phil Mishoe 7th-8th Grade P.E. 

 Lynda Robinet STEM 8 ELA/Leadership 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 27

 Michelle Umrigar 8th Grade Science/Elect. 

 Sean Wilson STEM 7/ELA/SS/Elect. 
 

 
 

 EDUCATION 
 Donna Anderson Library Clerk 

 Sheila Blankenship School Secretary/Bookkeeper 

 Mary Caputo Health Aide 

 Jodi Kanabrocki School Secretary 

 

 

OLIVE VIEW SCHOOL 
1402 FIG STREET 

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 824-7715  FAX: 824-7740 

WWW.OLIVEVIEWCUESD.ORG 
 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 
 Joe Lodigiani Principal 

 Alethea Vazquez Assistant Principal 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 
  

 Jeanette Aguilar 2nd Grade 

 Darcy Bailey 4th Grade  

 Sharon Cisneros Kindergarten 

 Craig Erstad S.D.C. 

 Jenifer Galetti 4th Grade 

 Matt Houser R.S.P. 

 John Howard 3rd Grade 

 Tiffany Jones 4th Grade 

 Sybil Killinger 3rd Grade 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 28

 Kaylyn Lumsden R.S.P. 

 Dawn Magallon 2nd Grade 

 Connell McDaniel Kindergarten 

 Tessa Murdock 5th Grade 

 Teddy Omlor 5th Grade 

 Jessica Perez 1st Grade 

 Stephanie Pierce 1st Grade 

 Emma Randall 1st Grade 

 Randy Richardson 3rd Grade 

 Rosanna Salberg 2nd Grade 

 Stephanie Smith Kindergarten 

 Mindi Spike Shepherd Academic Intervention 

 Yesenia Valdes Kindergarten 

 Aaron White 6th Grade 

 Katie Woodward 1st Grade 

 Anthony Wortham 6th Grade 

 Ken Yuers 5th Grade 
EDUCATION 
  

 

 Erin Flynn School Secretary 

 Sherry Houser Library Clerk 

 Loretta Price Secretary/Bookkeeper 

 Michell Talley Health Aide 
 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 29

 

RANCHO TEHAMA ELEMENTARY 
STREET ADDRESS: 17357 STAGECOACH ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 5775 

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 585-2800  FAX: 585-2802 

WWW.RANCHOTEHAMACUESD.ORG 
 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 
 John Neihues Principal 
 

 

TEHAMA 
 Ashleigh Fuchs 3rd–4th Grade 

 Brenda Nelson K-1st Grade  

 Jennifer Schwabauer 1st-2nd Grade 

 Leslie Silvers 4th-5th Grade 
 

 

EDUCATION 
 Sara Lobdell School Secretary 

 Johnathan Shropshire Custodian/Maintenance/Bus Driver 

 

WEST STREET SCHOOL 
900 WEST STREET  

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 824-7705  FAX: 824-7741 

WWW.WESTSTREETCUESD.ORG 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 
 Josh Niehues Principal 

 Andrew Fisher Assistant Principal 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA 
 Nicole Barker Academic Intervention 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 30

 Dawna Brandt 3rd Grade 

 Julie Carr Kindergarten  

 Kristine DiNicola SDC 

 Stephanie Esquivel 4th-5th Grade 

 Heather Flournoy 2nd Grade 

 Jackie Gray 3rd Grade 

 Hilary Kingsley Kindergarten 

 Karen Mills 5th Grade 

 Julie Paull 1st Grade 

 Jennifer Scovel 1st Grade 

 Melissa Smith 4th Grade 

 Darcey Span 2nd Grade 

 Johnnie Taylor R.S.P. 

 
 
 
 Kathleen Endres Health Aide 

 Trina Legones Library Clerk 

 Jennifer Morgan Secretary/Bookkeeper 

 

WOODSON ELEMENTARY 
N 150 TOOMES AVENUE 
CORNING, CA  96021 

TELEPHONE: 824-7720  FAX: 824-7745 
WWW.WOODSONCUESD.ORG 

 
 

 
 

Merry Catron  Principal 

Jason Dell  Assistant Principal 
 

 
 

Martha Aguilar de Llamas 2nd Grade 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 31

Karyn Almand  4th Grade 

Carmen Avalos  2nd Grade 

Dari Bailey  1st Grade 

Jennifer Beskeen  3rd Grade 

Christy Biertuempfel  3rd Grade 

Jennifer Craig-Hardwick Kindergarten 

Megan Damman  5th Grade 

Shoshana Dobson  4th Grade 

Steve DuBois  1st Grade 

Kayla Elsey  8th Grade 

Heather Hacking  5th Grade 

 Kelli Irvin  3rd Grade 

 Peggy Jones  Academic Intervention 

 Makenzie Kearns  Kindergarten 

Molly Knobbe  2nd Grade 

Ashley Lauterio  7th Grade 

Donna Lindeman  7th Grade 

Cassie Parsons  1st Grade 

Katherine Redenius  R.S.P. 

Jenny Reilly  5th Grade 

Claire Taylor  6th Grade 

Myra Taylor  4th Grade 

Denise Van Why  8th Grade 

Lesha Wade  Kindergarten 

Liz Williams  R.S.P. 

Honey Womble  6th Grade 
 

 
 

 

Jayne Endicott  Secretary/Bookkeeper 

Rosie Rickey  School Secretary 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 32

Kathy Lester  Health Aide 

 Jill Bowling  Library Clerk 

 

COLUMBIA ACADEMY 
K – 8TH GRADE ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION 

1785 COLUMBIA AVENUE 
CORNING, CA  96021 

TELEPHONE: 824-7730  FAX: 824-7742 
 

 

 

 

Andrew Fisher  Assistant Principal 
 

 
 

Zachary May  K-8th Grade 

Michelle Reynolds  K-8th Grade 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 33

 

 

Board Meeting: Third Thursday of each month at 5:45 p.m. 
 

CORNING HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 643 BLACKBURN AVENUE  MAILING ADDRESS: 643 BLACKBURN AVENUE 

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 824-8000  FAX: 824-8005 

wwwcorninghs.org 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 James Bingham, Clerk Trustee 2022 

 Todd Henderson Trustee 2020 

 William Mache, President Trustee 2022 

 Scott Patton Trustee 2022 

 Ken Vaughan Trustee 2020 

 

T 
 Jared Caylor District Superintendent 

 Dennis Wyman Testing Director 

 Christine Fears Chief Business Official 

 

T 
 Kenneth Husband Director of Transportation 

 Carol Lynch Payroll Technician 

 Brandon Lengtat Director of Maintenance & Operations 

 Debbie Lamson Vocational Specialist “R”-Farm House 

 Jessica Marquez District Secretary/Personnel Technician 

 Mayra Trevino Maintenance Secretary 

 

 

 

CORNING HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 34

CORNING HIGH SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 643 BLACKBURN AVENUE  MAILING ADDRESS: 643 BLACKBURN AVENUE 

CORNING, CA  96021 
                                      TELEPHONE: 824-8000  FAX: 824-8005ENT OF EDUCATION 

 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T Charlie Troughton Principal 

 Jason Armstrong Associate Principal 

 Jillian Damon Associate Principal 

 Justine Felton Associate Principal 

 Janet Lawrence Counselor 

 Lyndsey Nye Counselor 

 Clementina Torres Counselor 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Paul Adema Social Science 

 Mike Albee Business 

 Lance Alldrin Independent Study 

 Andrea Beaumont English 

 Natalie Borer English 

 Louis Buran English 

 Scott Button RSP 

 Tara Calderon Art/Ceramics 

 Natalia Caylor Media & Design 

 Christy Correa Drill Team/P.E. 

 Emily Dale Ag 

 Andrew Farrell Math 

 Heather Felciano Special Education 

 Jessica Flores Course 1 & 1A 

 Shaun Fredrickson Special Education 

 Len Gundert Social Science 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 35

 Brett Henry Spanish/ELD 

 Natalie Hicks P.E. 

 Kelley Jardin Math 

 Adriana Jimenez Music Teacher 

 James Johnson Chemistry/AP Chemistry/Earth Science 

 Sandra Jorgensen Independent Study 

 Nolan Kee Agriculture  

 Debbie Lamson Life & Work Prep 

 Corine Maday Health/CTE 

 Shawni McBride English 

 Thomas Mendonsa Yearbook 

 Alejandra Montes Spanish 

 Jeff Nelson Health/P.E. 

 Sherri Peterson English 

 Gary Pope Math 

 Melinda Robbins Special Education 

 Bob Safford Agriculture 

 Alisha Savage Drill Team/Reading Intervention 

 David Schlom Science 

 Brad Schreiber Spanish 

 Von Staden Ag 

 Jared Stearns P.E. 

 John Studer Social Science 

 Ana Thuemler Foods & Nutrition 

 Dave Tinker Science 

 Bill Vader Math 

 Casey Van Attenhoven English 

 Adrian Viaates Art 

 Jason Weston History/Social Science 

 Megan White Special Education 

 



 36

 Marleigh Williams Child Development/Foods/Fashion 

 Ther Xiong Social Science 

 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Myndee Albers ASB Secretary 

 Mayra Bogarin Registrar/Counselor Secretary 

 Amanda Medrano Attendance 

 Sherry Fissori Library Technician 

 Veronica Rico Attendance 

 

 

CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 250 E. FIG LANE  MAILING ADDRESS: 250 E. FIG LANE 

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 824-7400  FAX: 824-7405 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 

 Jillian Damon Associate Principal 

 
 

 

 Marci Fonseca Teacher 

 Dan Procter Teacher 

 Robert Richardson Teacher 

 Lance Alldrin Counselor 

 Sandra Jorgensen Counselor 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
  

 Maria Tena Secretary 

 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 37

 
 

 

Board Meeting: Second Tuesday & Fourth (as needed) of each month at 5:00 p.m. 

 
EVERGREEN UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

STREET ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY  MAILING ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY 
COTTONWOOD, CA  96022-9649 

TELEPHONE: 347-3411  FAX: 347-7954 
www.evergreenusd.com 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Brad Constant Trustee 2020 

 Christine Flood Trustee 2022 

 Michael Mitchell Trustee 2022 

 Jim Tomasini Trustee 2020 

  

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 Brad Mendenhall District Superintendent 

 Nancy Veatch Assistant Superintendent of Educational Services 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T  

 Michelle Ackley School-Based Mental Health Counselor 

 Angelica Chambers Psychologist 

 Whitney Kofford School Nurse 

 Leah Miller Speech Pathologist 

 Hanna Ulm Speech Pathologist 

 

 

  

  Dan Bennett IT Manager 

 Solange Duarte Business Services Assistant 

EVERGREEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

CERTIFICATED 



 38

 Sonia Freitas Business Manager 

 Angela Harding Payroll/Human Resources Assistant 

 Jason Haver Food Production Services/Maintenance Manager 

 Camden Holub District Support School Secretary/Cafeteria Business Manager 

 Michele Mack Accounts Payable 

 Debbie Peterman Human Resource Analyst/Payroll  

 Kim Stoneham Transportation Coordinator 

 Debra Swank Executive Assistant to Superintendent 

 Bryan Wiggley IT Assistant 

 

EVERGREEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
STREET ADDRESS: 19415 HOOKER CREEK ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY 

COTTONWOOD, CA  96022 
TELEPHONE: 347-3411  FAX: 347-4639 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 Karen Provence Principal

 Holly Jones Principal 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T  

 Michaeli Abbadessa Kindergarten 

 Katie Adkins Special Education, TK-4/SDC 

 Becky Barr 2nd Grade 

 Alisa Bentley 2nd Grade 

 Sara Campbell 1st Grade 

 Annie Darst 3rd Grade 

 Abbie Ehorn Music 

 Aleta Frompton Special Education Director/RSP 

 Kevin Gallagher 4th Grade  

 Theresa Galyean 2nd Grade 

 Carla Garrison 1st Grade 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 39

 Carly Gonczeruk Kindergarten 

 Alexa Hernandez 1st Grade 

 Sue Hewitt 4th Grade 

 Erin Iwen Kindergarten 

 Aimee James Kindergarten 

 Samantha Lighthill 2nd Grade 

 Sarah McCutcheon 3rd Grade 

 Pam Minneker 3rd Grade 

 Lorri Petersen Kindergarten 

 Alisha Pilkington 2nd Grade 

 Crystal Rulon TK 

 Susan Sjoberg 3rd Grade  

 Jody Smith 4th Grade 

 Zack Soinila 4th Grade 

 Olga Van Slyke 3rd Grade 

 Leslie Wilcox 1st Grade 

 Morgan Wing 1st Grade 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
  

 Noemi Hames CNA 

 Kim Hoyer Daycare Supervisor 

 Sarah Jordan Attendance Clerk/Health Aide 

 Cindi Quilici Resource Center  

 Lisa Zumalt Administrative Secretary 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
 

 Karen Provence Principal 

 Crystal Rulon Site Supervisor 

 Meagan Beeson Associate Teacher 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

EVERGREEN PRESCHOOL 



 40

 Christina Lynde Associate Teacher 

 Amy Mead Associate Teacher 

 Solange Duarte Preschool Secretary 
 

 

EVERGREEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 
STREET ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY  MAILING ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY 

COTTONWOOD, CA  96022-9602 
TELEPHONE: 347-3411  FAX: 347-7953 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 Kristen Nobles Principal, 5-8 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 

 Roxane Akers Health/Personal Growth 

 Tim Arsenault 6th Grade Language Arts/Social Science  

 Lisa Barone 5th Grade Math/Science 

 Amber Brouillette 7th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Jordan Brown 5th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Steve Burke 8th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Lauren Duckett P.E. 

 Joy Dwyer 6th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Albert Estrada 7th-8th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Berenice Forward 6th Grade Math/Science 

 Beanna Houchins Community Day School (K-8th Grade) 

  Cara House 8th Grade Math/Science 

 Elizabeth Johnson 7th Grade Math/Science 

 Kayla Nichol 8th grade Math/Science 

 Michael Orlicky 6th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Brittany Parsons 7th Grade Science/Math 

 Anne Marie Rice Special Education 5th-8th Grade/Learning Center 

 Brandon Sebastien 7th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 41

 Susan Silveira 5th Grade Language Arts/Social Science 

 Cheyenne Skudlarek Special Education 5th – 8th Grade/SDC 

 Dane Turner P.E. 

 Amber Verska 5th Grade Math/Science 

 Holly Voorhees 6th Grade Math/Science 

 Troy  White P.E. 

 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Rachael Enyart Administrative Secretary 

 Julie Fesler Resource Center  

 Shelby Jeffords Attendance Clerk/Health Aide 

 
 

EVERGREEN INSTITUTE OF EXCELLENCE - CHARTER 
STREET ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY  MAILING ADDRESS: 19500 LEARNING WAY 

COTTONWOOD, CA  96022-9602 
TELEPHONE: 347-3411  FAX: 347-7954 

 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 
 Leila Dumore Charter School Director 

 Dena Webb Administrative Secretary 

 

  

 Michelle Carlson CTE 

 Shelley Combs Special Education & TK-12 

 Jennifer Coxey TK-12 

 Leila Dumore TK-12 

 Vanessa Greve TK-12 

 Joanna Johnson TK-12 

 Barbara Mehr TK-12 

 Wendy Wendt TK-12 

 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 42

BEND SCHOOL 
STREET ADDRESS: 22270 BEND FERRY ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: 22270 BEND FERRY ROAD 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-4648  FAX: 527-4670 

www.bendschool.org 
 

 
 
T 
 Nancy Veatch Assistant Superintendent of Education Services/Principal 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

  
  

 Taryn Borgardt 1st-2nd Grade 

 Nina Clifford TK-Kindergarten 

 Jared DuVal Health/P.E.  

 Heather Eastridge 5th-6th Grade  

 Aleta Frampton Special Education/RSP 

 Suzannah Gerlach 7th-8th Grade 

 Ellen Van Dyke 3rd -4th Grade 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA 
 

Bailey Gipson Secretary/Office Clerk/Health Aide 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 



 43

 

 

Board Meeting: Second Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. 

 
FLOURNOY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

STREET ADDRESS: 15850 PASKENTA ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2260 
FLOURNOY, CA  96029 

TELEPHONE: 833-5331  FAX: 833-5332 
www.flournoyschool.org 

 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Patrick Archer Trustee 2020 

 Cathy Bjornestad-Tobin Trustee 2020 

 Tyson Carter Trustee 2022 

 Sara Valoroso Trustee 2020 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 Rachel Davis Superintendent/5th-8th Grade 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Amanda Taylor K-4th Grade 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Melinda Flournoy Business Manager 

 Cody Weston Custodian 

 Erin Murphy One-on-One Instructional Aide 

 Mei Vance Instructional Aide 

 Debbie Hammons Instructional Aide 

 Maria Herera Cook/Manager 

FLOURNOY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 44

 

 

 

Board Meeting: Third Monday of each month at 5:00 p.m. 

GERBER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 23014 CHARD AVENUE  MAILING ADDRESS: 23014 CHARD AVENUE 

GERBER, CA  96035 
TELEPHONE: 385-1041  FAX: 385-1451 

www.gerberschool.org 
 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Jessica Brown Trustee 2022 

 Stacy Lengtat Trustee 2022 

 Araceli Medrano Trustee 2022 

 Katreis St. John Trustee 2022 

 Gustavo Vasquez Trustee 2020 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 

 Jenny Montoya Superintendent/Principal 

 Megan Neely Assistant Principal/MTSS Coordinator 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 

 Todd Bateman Kindergarten 

 DeLana Button 2nd Grade 

 Maria Chavez 3rd Grade 

 Dale Cheatham Psychologist 

 Aaron Cherry Technology Coach 

 Elizabeth Cross Special Education Coordinator 

 Deanna Davis 6th Grade 

 Cori Dittner School Resource Counselor 

 Lori Dye 6th -7th Grade 

GERBER UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 45

 Al Gomes Behavior Coordinator 

 Thomas Higgins 5th Grade 

 Mark Kitchen Education Specialist 

 Cort Mitchell 8th Grade 

 Melanie Nolan TK-Kindergarten 

 Kaitlyn Pokraka 7th–8th Grade 

 Courtney Smith 2nd-3rd GradeGrade 

 Marci Spencer 3rd-4th Grade 

 Keri Spengler 3rd Grade 

 Renee Thornhill 1st Grade 

 Christy Ulloa 7th Grade 

 Donna Wabbel 1st-2nd Grade 

 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Jeannie Fite Cafeteria 

 Alexia Gonzalez Bilingual District Office Assistant 

 Judy Grana School Secretary 

 Jesse Johnson Supervisor of Maintenance, Operations, and Transportation 

 Corena Latimer Media-Resource Aide  

 Pebbles Lomeli Chief Business Officer/HR 

 Maria Zavalza Account Clerk/CalPads 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 46

 

 

 

Board Meeting: Second Monday of each month at 5:30 p.m. 

KIRKWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 2049 KIRKWOOD ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: 2049 KIRKWOOD ROAD 

CORNING, CA  96021 
TELEPHONE: 824-7773  FAX: 824-6995 

www.kirkwoodschoolca.org 
 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Luke Alexander Trustee 2022 

 Rachel Derington Trustee 2022 

 Paul Gibson Trustee 2022 

 Bryan Hagan Trustee 2020 

 Bob Varner Trustee 2020 
 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 
 

 Michelle Farrer Superintendent 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA 
 

 Marcella White TK-1st Grade 

 Kristina Young 2nd-3rd Grade 

 Ashley Meese 3rd-4th Grade 

 Linda Smith 5th-6th Grade 

 Talitha MacDonald 7th-8th Grade 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPART 
 

 Tammi Jensen Business Manager 

 Kim Varner Secretary 

 

 

KIRKWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 47

 

 

 

Board Meeting: Third Monday of each month at 7:00 p.m. 

LASSEN VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 10818 HIGHWAY 99E  MAILING ADDRESS: 10818 HIGHWAY 99E 

LOS MOLINOS, CA  96055 
TELEPHONE: 527-5162  FAX: 527-2331 

www.lassenview.org 
 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Hazel Brandt Trustee 2022 

 Steven Fox Trustee 2022 

 Kathy Garcia Trustee 2020 

 Jennifer Jones Trustee 2020 

 Adam Marriott Trustee 2022 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 

 Jerry Walker Superintendent/Principal 

 Dan Jackson Vice Principal/7th Grade 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

TEHAMA 

 Robbie Bianchi 5th-6th Grade 

 Victoria Campbell 8th Grade 

 Lindsey Carruth 4th Grade 

 Trina Cheadle 2nd Grade 

 Christy Davis TK/Kindergarten 

 Kassidy Fox 3rd-4th Grade 

 Melissa Gilardi TK-Kindergarten 

 Kim Hickok 7th Grade 

 Jen Hurst Kindergarten-1st Grade 

LASSEN VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 48

 Trysha Kehoe 5th Grade 

 Kelly Mendonsa 6th Grade 

 Debbie Orange Opportunity 

 Mackenzie Plemons 2nd Grade 

 Jill Pluim P.E. Specialist 

 Katie Slaugenhaupt 4th Grade 

 Paul Smith 2nd-3rd Grade 

 Micah Spangler 8th Grade 

 Loyce Winning Counselor 

 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Cari Miller District Secretary 

 Ashlie Kramer District Business Manager 

 David Hague Maintenance Supervisor 

 Shanna Rocha Attendance/AP 

 Lisa Rendon Head Cook 

 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 49

 

 

Board Meeting: Third Thursday of each month at 7:00 p.m. 

LOS MOLINOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 7851 HIGHWAY 99E  MAILING ADDRESS: 7851 HIGHWAY 99E 

LOS MOLINOS, CA  96055 
TELEPHONE: 384-7826  FAX: 384-7832 

www.lmusd.net 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Patrick Andersen Trustee 2020 

 Jill Botts Trustee 2020 

 Susan Knox Trustee 2022 

 Roger Mesecher (Live Oak) Trustee 2020 

 Barbara Morgan  Trustee 2020 

 Peter Neves Trustee 2022 

 Melissa Peters Trustee 2022 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 

 Joey Adame District Superintendent 

 Christie Landingham Chief Business Official/Payroll 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Jennifer Ginger District Psychologist 

 Sarah Sorenson Speech Language Pathologist 
 

  

 

Oscar Juarez Director of Maintenance, Operations, and Transportation 

Judy Kling Food Services Manager 

 Ally Rubalcaba Executive Assistant 

 

LOS MOLINOS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 50

LOS MOLINOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
STREET ADDRESS: 7700 STANFORD  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 7 

LOS MOLINOS, CA  96055 
TELEPHONE: 384-7903  FAX: 384-7918 

 

 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Jennifer Eubanks Principal 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Fiona Delforge 6th-8th Grade Special Day Class 

 Scott Gerry 6th-8th Grade 

 Rena Grotke 1st Grade 

 Haley Hansen 6th-8th Grade 

 Eric Henderson 4th Grade 

 Candice Jackson 6th-8th Grade Science/Math 

 Bonnie Jesrani 3rd Grade 

 Ken Keith 2nd Grade 

 Valeria Miranda Transitional Kindergarten 

 Edith Orejel K-5th Grade Special Day Class 

 Robin Pelton 1st Grade 

 Rhonda Roach 5th Grade 

 Alesha Thurman 2nd Grade  

 Megan Weiss Resource Specialist 

 Robin Williams 1st Grade 

 Kristina Zarate 4th Grade 

 

 

 Emma Mora Bi-Lingual Secretary/Cafeteria Coordinator 

 Cari Novo Secretary III 

 

 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED STAFF 



 51

LOS MOLINOS HIGH SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 7900 SHERWOOD BOULEVARD  MAILING ADDRESS: 7900 SHERWOOD BOULEVARD 

LOS MOLINOS, CA  96055 
TELEPHONE: 384-7900  FAX: 384-1534 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 

 

 Joey Adame Principal 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 

 Carson Ellis Math 1,2/Pre-Algebra/Yearbook 

 Isel Cruz Found. of Algebra/Practical Eng./Practical Math/Study Skills 

 Emma Flores English/ELD 

 Kathlynn Grayson English 1, 2, 4/Senior Seminar/Human Geography 

 James Humphrey Athletic Director/PE/Cyberhigh 

 Sue Jones ROP: Foods & Nutrition/Life Management I/Spanish 1, 2, 3 

 Margaret Kemp-Blaney (Resiliency Coach) English Discovery/English 2, 3, 4 

 Ivy Mendez Earth Science/ComputerApps/Chemistry/Physics 

 Monica Pleitez Pre-Calculus/Math 2, 3/AP Statistics 

 Heather Sandy Counselor 

 Olivia Taylor ROP: Animal Science/Ag Mech. 1-4/Ag Govt. & Econ. 

 Katie Tenneson Floral Design/Ag Biology/Ag Greenhouse/AG Market/Nat. Resources 

 Ralph Wood P.E. 

 

 

 

 Dawn Early  Registrar 

 Rachel Ochs Secretary 

 Karla Montes De Oca Student Services Technician 

 

 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 52

VINA SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 4790 D STREET  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 230 

VINA, CA  96092 
TELEPHONE: 839-2182  FAX: 839-2743 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TT 

 

 Debra Burgett Principal 
 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Sharon Andersen 1st-2nd Grade 

 Debra Burgett 3rd-4th Grade 

 Jennifer Conner 5th–6th Grade 

 Kendi Merlo 7th-8th Grade 
 

 

  

 Graciela Resendiz Secretary/Instructional Assistant 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 



 53

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATIO 
 

 

Board Meeting: Second Tuesday of each month at 5:30 p.m. 
 

RED BLUFF UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 1755 AIRPORT BOULEVARD  MAILING ADDRESS: 1755 AIRPORT BOULEVARD 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-7200  FAX: 527-9308 

www.rbuesd.org 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Heidi Ackley Trustee 2020 

 Sharon Barrett Trustee 2022 

 Adriana Griffin Trustee 2022 

 Steve Piffero Trustee 2022 

 Doug Schreter Trustee 2020 

  

 
T  

 Cliff Curry District Superintendent 

 Claudia Salvestrin Assistant Superintendent 

 Don Boyd Director of Human Resources 

 Suzanne Adkins Director of Student Support Services 

 Angie Pacheco Chief Business Official 

 Tina Egan Director Nutrition 

 Charlie Lafferty Directory of Facilities 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Keri Goings PE Teacher 

 Seth Snyder District Music Teacher 

 Cindy Stroing District School Nurse  

 Derek Watson PE Teacher 

 

RED BLUFF UNION ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 54

 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
  

 Annette Arnold CALPADS Coordinator 

 Yolanda Baez Registrar 

 Rachel Bentley Human Resources Coordinator  

 Lorrie Brooks Payroll Specialist 

 Estelle Daricek Secretary to the Assistant Superintendent 

 Debbie Gibson Substitute Coordinator 

 Mike Jensen Maintenance Worker 

 Deanne Johnson Accounts Technician:  Nutrition Services 

 Jeff Johnson Maintenance Worker 

 Darren Pritchard Warehouseman  

 Lee Radke Maintenance Worker 

 Greg Robinson Technology Support 

 Bryan Veal Technology Support 

 Anna Watson Secretary to Directory of Student Support Services 

 

BIDWELL SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 1256 WALNUT STREET  MAILING ADDRESS: 1256 WALNUT STREET 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-7171  FAX: 527-8439 

 
COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 
 

 Wendy Wilson Principal 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA  
 Blossum Arrasmith 5th Grade 

 Jamie Bliss 3rd Grade 

 Rebecca Brushwood Kindergarten 

 Maritzi Bywater 1st Grade 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 55

 Alexandra Cisneros Kindergarten 

 Mark Davis Psychologist 

 Haley Donovan 1st Grade 

 Christopher Doty 5th Grade 

 Helen Eicholtz Speech & Language Pathologist 

 April Gilles 1st Grade 

 Leajean Goodson Resource Specialist 

 Kailee Hamre 4th Grade 

 Kurt Harms 5th Grade 

 Laura Hawkins 3rd Grade 

 James Hickok 3rd Grade 

 Mindy Johnson Social Worker 

 Tina Johnson 2nd Grade 

 Patty Lang 4th Grade 

 Teresa Medrano Special Day Class 

 Debbi Miller RtI/Coach 

 Katherine Mofield 3rd Grade 

 Kelley Moneymaker-Lamson RtI/Coach 

 Chelsea Owen 2nd Grade 

 Cicely Prewett 1st Grade 

 Courtney Ross 2nd Grade 

 Connie Scharaga 1st Grade 

 Chester Weir 4th Grade

 Becca Williams Kindergarten 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 
 Cody Berman Lead Custodian 

 Jessica Kuykendll Health Attendance Assistant 

 Sharon Nightingale Secretary 

 Michelle Reineman Secretary  

 Ellie Scott Library Technician 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 56

JACKSON HEIGHTS SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 225 SO. JACKSON STREET  MAILING ADDRESS: 225 SO. JACKSON STREET 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-7150  FAX: 527-1172 

 
 

 OF EDUCATION 
T 

 Will Barnett Principal 
 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Monica Ashurst 4th Grade 

 Cassandra Bravos 5th Grade 

 Katie Brown 2nd Grade 

 Julie Brule Special Day Class 

 Chase DiMatteo 3rd grade 

 Sheryl Frey 1st Grade 

 Korinne Gallagher Resource Specialist 

 Rebecca Gallagher RtI/Coach 

 Candace Garstang 2nd Grade 

 Lorena Gleason Special Day Class 

 Rhonda Hammond 4th Grade 

 Joyce Harper Transitional Kindergarten 

 Debbie McCaughey 4th Grade 

 Hannah Moore RtI/Coach 

 Maria Nogales Kindergarten 

 Catherine Piffero Kindergarten 

 Alicia Martin Rivas 3rd Grade 

 Shannon Robertson 5th Grade 

 Andrea Rubio 1st Grade 

 Isaac Scharaga 3rd Grade 

 Melissa Smith Psychologist 

 Lorenna Thomas 2nd Grade 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 57

 Jim Thomason Counselor 

 Cathy Van Lente Kindergarten 

 Tammy Wood Speech Language Pathologist 

 Gordon Yates 5th Grade 
 

 

 

 Jennifer Bennett Library Technician 

 Margo Jessee Secretary 

 Steve Jessee Head Custodian 

 Cheryl Robertson Secretary 

 Terrie Rice Health Attendance Assistant 

 
 

METTEER SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 695 KIMBALL ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: 695 KIMBALL ROAD 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-9015  FAX: 527-7240 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 

 Jennifer Brockman Principal 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 Richard Atencio 4th Grade 

 Jenny Bachmeyer 1st Grade 

 Cheryl Bell 2nd-3rd Grade

 Carl Bender Speech Language Pathologist 

 Ashley Cain Kindergarten 

 Shannon Capshew RtI/Coach 

 Dana Cummings Special Day Class 

 Mari Ellis 1st Grade 

 Janice Forest Psychologist 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 58

 Pam Gross 5th Grade 

 Saul Jimenez 5th Grade 

 William Kipp 4th Grade 

 Shannon Koehler TK 

 Emily Kostuk 1st Grade 

 Jacob McManus Resource Specialist 

 Martina Montes 4th Grade 

 Marsali Offill 3rd Grade 

 Christopher Osborn 5th Grade 

 Barbara Perkins 3rd Grade 

 Paula Rieders Special Day Class 

 Naomi Seifert 3rd Grade 

 Cassandra Seiwek 2nd Grade 

 Kevin Skahan 1st Grade 

 Amber Stecker Kindergarten 

 Theresa Sundquist Counselor 

 Claudia Threlkeld TK 

 Valerie Trudel Kindergarten 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
  

 Chris Bentley Library Technician 

 Beau Ferchaud Lead Custodian 

 Yvonne Foster Secretary 

 Toney James Secretary 

 Lisa McKenzie Health/Attendance Assistant 

 

 

 

 

 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 59

VISTA PREPARATORY ACADEMY  
STREET ADDRESS: 1770 SO. JACKSON STREET  MAILING ADDRESS: 1770 SO. JACKSON STREET 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-7840  FAX: 527-9374 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T  

 

 Rob Helmbold Principal 

 Shane Humphreys   Assistant Principal 

 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Matt Anderson Alternative Learning Class 

 Marvin Blanco 7th Grade 

 Manny Casados 8th Grade 

 Kendra Chaney 7th Grade 

 Ed Clawson 6th Grade 

 Larry Collins RtI/Coach 

 Lauren Conner 7th Grade 

 Christopher Daley 6th Grade 

 Helen Eicholtz Speech Language Pathologist 

 Sarah Feeney 6th Grade 

 Mariah Flores 8th Grade 

 Heather Frey Resource Specialist 

 Anne Grashoff 6/7th Grade Combo 

 Ben Groom 6th Grade 

 Maryann Harrison Special Day Class 

 Donna Henderson 7th Grade 

 Tayna King 8th Grade 

 Erika McClelland 7th Grade 

 Terri Ostergard RtI/Coach 

 Carri Patterson 8th Grade 

 Rob Regnart 6th Grade 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 60

 Josie Rucklos 8th Grade 

 Rebecca Sanders Psychologist 

 Pam Shannon 8th Grade 

 Matt Stinson Resource Specialist 

 Samantha Thomas 6th Grade 

 Robin Thorne Counselor 

 Heather Torngren 7th Grade 

 Angela Tucker 8th Grade 

 Tina Walters Resource Specialist 

 Peter Wigno 7th Grade 
 

 COUNTY DEPART 

EDUCATION 

 Monica Deniz Health/Attendance Assistant 

 Karina Guerra Secretary 

 Yolanda Lopez Secretary 

 Jose Santana Lead Custodian 

 Ellie Scott Library Technician 

 Tammy Villarreal Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 61

 

 

 

Board Meeting: Third Wednesday of each month at 5:15 p.m. - Public Session 

RED BLUFF JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 1525 DOUGLASS STREET  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1507 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 529-8700  FAX: 529-8709 

www.rbhsd.org 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Kathy Brandt Trustee 2020 

 Eric Forsberg Trustee 2022 

 Seth Lawrence Trustee 2020 
 

 

 

 Todd Brose Superintendent 

 DeAnn Himes Chief Business Official 

 Sandy Wallace Director of Human Resources 

 Fred Lapin Director Maintenance, Operations 

 Zachary Pierce Director of Transportation 

 Marissa Stevens Director of Nutritional Services  

 Cari Van Riper Director of Educational Services 
 

 

 

 Sherri Barentine Accounts Payable/Business Assistant 

 Lisa Blythe Payroll/Benefits/Personnel Analyst 

 Kathlyn Ferguson Student Information System Coordinator 

 Ashley Fisher Administrative Assistant to Superintendent/Office Manager 

 Brenda McChesney Technology/Transportation/Intermediate Office Clerk 

 James Shea Technology Supervisor  

 Zachary Smith Technology Support Assistant 

 Jakob Woods Network Engineer 

RED BLUFF JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 62

 

RED BLUFF HIGH SCHOOL  
STREET ADDRESS: 1260 UNION STREET  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1507 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 529-8710 FAX: 529-8739 

 
 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Rich Hassay Principal 

 Ryan Vercruysse Associate Principal 

 Mitzi LoPiccolo Associate Principal/Director of Career Pathways 

 Don Ray Associate Principal/Athletic Director 

 Renee Hodges Administrative Assistant/RBHS Office Manager 
 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Dan Ackley Social Science 

 Marissa Alamo ELD/Leadership 

 Darbie Andrews Counselor 

 Kenny Armstrong Physical Education 

 Shelby Azevedo Social Science/Activities Coord./Student Government 

 Rochelle Barajas Department Chair-Industrial Technology 

 Geoff Barrow Co-Department Chair - Science 

 Lance Bickford CTE Residential & Commercial Construction 

 Janet Blackketter CTE Work Experience 

 Jordan Boilon Special Education 

 Roxanne Bonjean-Coleman Performing Arts/Language Arts 

 Marty Bosetti Special Education 

 Kenny Button Math 

 Daniel Caravez Math 

 Maddi Card Psychologist 

 Rebecca Coker Language Arts 

 Orlyn Culp Language Arts 

 Doug Dais Language Arts 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 63

 Jacob Daricek Physical Education 

 Stacy Dausse Language Arts 

 Pam DiSibio Physical Education 

 Kristine Durfee Co-Department Chair - Foreign Language 

 Mike Fox Curriculum & Assessment Coordinator 

 Margaret Gambetta Department Chair - Counseling 

 Jessica Gantenbein Co-Department Chair - Science 

 Dave Geiger Social Science 

 Pat Gleason Language Arts 

 Martha Gonzalez Special Education 

 Benjamin Hanner Special Eudcation 

 Sofia Harris Counselor 

 Diane Hassay Department Chair Performing Arts - Music 

 Corey Hein Co-Department Chair - Social Science 

 Taylor Hickson CTE Information & Technology 

 Tim Howell Science 

 Michael Johnson Science 

 Jon Jones Business, CTE Information & Technology  

 Christie Kerr Language Arts 

 Collin Kirkwood Music 

 Scott Loechel CTE Automotive 

 Nancy Mackey Special Education 

 Robin Manzo Art 

 Bethany McDermott Co- Department Chair - Foreign Language 

 David Michael Science 

 John Miller Social Science 

 Kaitlyn Miller Science 

 Jamie Montandon CTE Health Occupations 

 Jared Norton Co-Department Chair – Social Science 

 Fred Null, Jr. Science 

 Lisa Null Art 



 64

 Dena Owens Counselor 

 Betsy Palubeski Foreign Language 

 Alisa Pelanconi  Language Arts 

 Daniel Penner Co-Department Chair-Math 

 Terrie Poulos Special Education 

 Matt Pritchard Agriculture 

 Bret Richards CTE Manufacturing & Product Development 

 Melinda Richardson Math 

 Cari Rodriguez Department Chair - Language Arts 

 Karrie Roth Nurse 

 Ryland Sanders Department Chair - Special Education 

 John Schwabauer Math 

 Austin Shilts Language Arts 

 Lee Shilts Dance 

 Chris Sinclair Math 

 Brett Southwick Math 

 Scott Spangler CTE Fire Fighting 

 Kellen Starmer Social Science 

 Jenny-Lynn Svejda Agriculture 

 Darlene Templeton ELD 

 Lacy Trunnell Agriculture 

 Stan Twitchell Business/CTE Technology/Robotics 

 Gary Ulloa Special Education 

 Pablo Vazquez CTE Therapeutic Services 

 Markus Vossi Spartan Success/Language Arts 

 Adrienne Wagner CTE Child Care 

 Brad Wagner CTE Radio 

 John Wheeler Math 

 Kim Wheeler Department Chair - Physical Education 

 Valerie White Special Education 

 Cheryl Williams Math/Business 



 65

 Nancy Williams Psychologist 

 Devin Yates Agriculture 

 
OUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 

 Korinna Alloway Secretary Counseling 

 Jessica Cumpton Student Services Clerk II 

 Barbara Daugherty Data Systems Specialist 

 Suzanne Davis Secretary Special Education 

 Alethea McDonald Student Services Clerk TRC 

 Amy Puckett Student Services Clerk 

 Katy Pulido Health Assistant 

 Kristy Weir School Site Account Clerk 

 
 

SALISBURY HIGH SCHOOL/REACH 
STREET ADDRESS: 1050 KIMBALL ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1507 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 529-8766 FAX: 529-8840 

 

 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
T 

 Wendy Drury Principal 

 
 

  

 Jessica Campbell Teacher 

 Garrett Gantenbein Teacher 

 Aaron Sanders  Teacher 

 Christine Sanders Teacher 

 Markus Vossi Alternative Ed Teacher 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 Cathey Harrison Principal’s Secretary 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 66

 Diana Geiger Educational Assistant 

 Debbie Taylor Educational Assistant 

 David Hedstrom Salisbury Campus Maintenance Worker 

 

 
INDEPENDENT STUDY 

STREET ADDRESS: 1660 MONROE STREET   MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1507 
RED BLUFF, CA  96080 

TELEPHONE: 529-8757  FAX: 529-8852 

 

 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Rich Hassay Administrator 

 Patrick Gleason Teacher 

 Joe Palubeski Teacher 

 Kevin Penner Teacher 

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 

 Jill Dais Secretary 

 

CERTIFICATED 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 67

 

 
 
 

Board Meeting: Third Thursday of each month at 4:30 p.m. 
 

REEDS CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT 
STREET ADDRESS: 18335 JOHNSON ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: 18335 JOHNSON ROAD 

RED BLUFF, CA  96080 
TELEPHONE: 527-6006  FAX: 527-6849 

www.reedscreek.org 
 
 

 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Trisha Blair Trustee 2020 

 Jonathan Frucci Trustee 2020 

 Casey Parks Trustee 2022 

 Howard Parks Trustee 2022 

 Sheila Walker Trustee 2020 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT CATION 

T 
 Cindy Haase Superintendent/Principal 

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 Shannon Arnold 8th Grade

 Jennifer Coleman TK-Kindergarten 

 Alana Cumpston 1st Grade 

 John Davis 7th Grade 

 Cody Long PE Specialist 

 Dawn Maxwell 3rd Grade 

 Christina Monterrubio 6th Grade 

 Jennifer Penner 2nd Grade 

 Gina Richardson 4th Grade 

 Laura Wilcox 5th Grade 

REEDS CREEK SCHOOL DISTRICT 
 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 68

 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
 Luke Beck Custodial/Maintenance/Grounds 

 Kelly Lozano Business Manager 

 Karen Deveraux School Secretary 

 Amanda Anderson Administrative Assistant 

 Mistee Bumpus Food Services Manager 

CLASSIFIED STAFF 



 69

  

 

 
Board Meeting: Third Wednesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. 

 
RICHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 

STREET ADDRESS: 23875 RIVER ROAD  MAILING ADDRESS: 23875 RIVER ROAD 
CORNING, CA  96021 

TELEPHONE: 824-3354  FAX: 824-0569 
 
 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

 Bryce Biswell Trustee 2020 

 Courtney Dagorret Trustee 2022 

 Heather Jager Trustee 2020 

 Robert Johnson Jr. Trustee 2020 

 James Long Trustee 2020 

 
 COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

T 
 Jeff Scheele Superintendent/Principal 

TEHAMA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
TEHAMA 

 

 Shelly Barnes 4th Grade 

 Corina Boone 3rd Grade 

 Denise Drews 5th Grade 

 Michelle Dutra 8th Grade 

 Grant Eddy P.E. 

 Cindy Fralin 7th Grade 

 Allyn Kinner-Beam 1st Grade 

 Emily Kraemer 3rd Grade 

 Corina Boone 3rd/4th Grade Combo 

 Kim Reynolds Resource Specialist 

RICHFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 

BOARD MEMBERS 

ADMINISTRATIVE 

CERTIFICATED 



 70

 Whitney Toste 6th Grade 

 Sheryl Vinson 2nd Grade 

 Liz Williams TK-Kindergarten 

 

 
 

 Frances Rindahl District Secretary 

 Helen Pitkin Business Manager 

 Danya Cabrera Library/Tech 

 Ted Shoemaker Maintenance/Custodian/Bus Driver 

CLASSIFIED 



 71

 

 
 
 

A 

Aanenson, Jolynn 24 
Abbadessa, Michaeli 38 
Abbs, Alan 16, 18 
Ables, Lisa 11 
Acevedo, Sean 4 
Ackley, Dan 62 
Ackley, Heidi 53 
Ackley, Michelle 37 
Adame, Joey 49, 51 
Adams, Jessica 1 
Adema, Paul 34 
Adkins, Katie 38 
Adkins, Suzanne 53 
Ago, Eljon 26 
Aguilar de Llamas, Martha 30 
Aguilar, Jeanette 27 
Aguilar, Lorena 4 
Akers, Roxane 40 
Alamo, Marissa 62 
Alamo, Tammy 19 
Alaniz, Mark 3 
Albee, Mike 34 
Albers, Myndee 36 
Alexander, Jennifer 26 
Alexander, Luke 46 
Alldrin, Lance 34, 36 
Alloway, Korinna 65 
Almand, Karyn 31 
Ames, Shannon 12 
Andersen, Patrick 49 
Andersen, Sharon 52 
Anderson, Amanda 68 
Anderson, Donna 27 
Anderson, LeRoy 16 
Anderson, Marcie 25 
Anderson, Matt 59 
Andrews, Darbie 62 
Arche, Patrick 43 
Armstrong, Jason 34 
Armstrong, Kenny 62 
Arnold, Annette 54 
Arnold, Shannon 67 
Arrasmith, Blossum 54 
Arrowsmith, Karen 20 
Arsenault, Tim 40 
Ashurst, Monica 56 
Atencio, Richard 57 
Atkins, Don 16 
Avalos, Carmen 31 
Azevedo, Shelby 62 

B 

Bachmeyer, Jenny 57 
Bachmeyer, Michael 17 
Baez, Yolanda 54 
Bailey, Darcy 27 
Bailey, Dari 31 
Baker, Michelle 3 
Banks, Patricia 4 
Barajas, Rochelle 62 
Barboza, Maria 7 
Barcelos, Brittany 26 
Barentine, Sherri 61 
Barker, Nicole 29 
Barnard, Michelle 13 
Barnard, Michelle 12 
Barnes, Shelly 69 
Barnes-Johnson, Janet 6 

Barnett, Will 56 
Barone, Janet 3 
Barone, Lisa 40 
Barr, Becky 38 
Barrett, Sharon 53 
Barrios, Joe 21 
Barrow, Geoff 62 
Bartlett, Heather 20 
Bateman, Todd 44 
Bauguss, Ashley 24 
Beaumont, Andrea 34 
Beck, Luke 68 
Beeson, Meagan 39 
Begrin, Pamela 1 
Behr, Natalie 2 
Bell, Cheryl 57 
Ben Lanes, Anis 25 
Bender, Carl 57 
Bennett, April 8 
Bennett, Dan 37 
Bennett, Jennifer 57 
Benson, Sherry 4 
Bentley, Alisa 38 
Bentley, Chris 58 
Bentley, Rachel 54 
Berman, Cody 55 
Bertken, Johanna 9 
Beskeen, Jenny 31 
Bianchi, Robbie 47 
Bickford, Lance 62 
Biertuempfel, Christy 31 
Bill, Jozie 4 
Bingham, James 33 
Bisnell, Bryce 69 
Bjornestad-Tobin, Cathy 43 
Blackketter, Janet 62 
Blair, Trisha 67 
Blanco, Marvin 59 
Blankenship, Sheila 27 
Bliss, Jamie 54 
Blythe, Lisa 61 
Bogarin, Mayra 36 
Boilon, Jordan 62 
Boles, Kelly 12 
Bollingmo, Sarah 10 
Bonjean-Coleman, Roxanne 62 
Boone, Corina 69 
Boone, Dan 19 
Boone, JoAnn 24 
Borer, Natalie 34 
Borgardt, Taryn 42 
Bosetti, Marty 62 
Bottke, Judge Todd 18 
Botts, Jill 49 
Bowling, Jill 32 
Boyd, Don 53 
Brandt, Dawna 30 
Brandt, Hazel 47 
Brandt, Kathy 61 
Bravos, Cassandra 56 
Brent, Dana 13 
Briggs, Kristin 11 
Briney, Sarah 9 
Briseno, Jessica 4 
Brockman, Jennifer 57 
Brooks, Lorrie 54 
Brooks, Melinda 4 
Brose, Todd 61 
Brouillette, Amber 40 
Brown, Betty 1 
Brown, Jessica 44 

INDEX  



 72

Brown, Jordan 40 
Brown, Katie 56 
Brown, Sandra 20 
Bruce, Sandy 16 
Brule, Julie 56 
Brushwood, Rebecca 54 
Bryant, Violet 9 
Buchner, Rick 16 
Bumpus, Mistee 68 
Bundy, Burt 16 
Bunkley, Rebecca 6 
Bunn, Renee 6 
Buran, Louis 34 
Burgett, Debra 52 
Burke, Steve 40 
Burroughs, Nicole 20 
Burton, Terasa 20 
Busekist, Kevin 19 
Button, Delana 44 
Button, Kenny 62 
Button, Scott 34 
Byers, Chad 3 
Bywater, Maritzi 54 

C 

Cabrera, Danya 70 
Cain, Ashley 57 
Calderon, Tara 34 
Callahan, Ida 10 
Campbell, Jessica 65 
Campbell, Sara 38 
Campbell, Victoria 47 
Capshew, Shannon 57 
Caputo, Mary 27 
Caravez, Daniel 62 
Carbajal, Yadira 4 
Card. Maddi 62 
Carlson, Michelle 41 
Carr, Julie 30 
Carrillo, Amanda 24 
Carruth, Lindsey 47 
Carter, Tyson 43 
Casados, Manny 59 
Catron, Merry 30 
Caylor, Jared 33 
Caylor, Natalia 34 
Chambers, Angelica 37 
Chamblin, Cherie 3 
Chamblin, Steve 16 
Chaney, Kendra 59 
Chavez, Maria 44 
Chavez, Norma 4 
Cheadle, Trina 47 
Cheatham, Dale 44 
Cherry, Aaron 44 
Cherveny, Richard 24 
Chimenti, Megan 24 
Chrasta, Lore 18 
Christensen, Anna 26 
Cisneros, Alexandra 55 
Cisneros, Sharon 27 
Clark, Hannah 9 
Clawson, Chinny 3 
Clawson, Ed 59 
Clement, Amy 8 
Clifford, Nina 42 
Clonts, Monica 8 
Coates, Veronica 7 
Coffman, Wendi 26 
Coker, Rebecca 62 
Coleman, Jennifer 67 
Collins, Larry 59 
Combs, Shelley 41 
Comer, Kayla 8 
Conner, Jennifer 52 
Conner, Lauren 59 
Constant, Brad 37 
Corona-Brambilia, Diana 8 
Correa, Christy 34 

Cottier, Teresa 19 
Cox, Johnna 2 
Coxey, Jennifer 41 
Crabtree, Rick 17 
Craig-Hardwick, Jennifer 31 
Crispino, Araceli 11 
Crosby, Chris 3 
Cross, Elizabeth 44 
Cruz, Isel 51 
Culp, Orlyn 62 
Cummings, Dana 57 
Cumpston, Alana 67 
Cumpton, Jessica 65 
Curiel, Teresa 17 
Curry, Cliff 53 
Curtis, Jim 16 

D 

Dagorret, Courtney 69 
Dais, Doug 62 
Dais, Jill 66 
Dale, Ashley 34 
Daley, Christopher 59 
Daley, Sheri 20 
Damman, Megan 31 
Damon, Jillian 34, 36 
Danielsen, Laura 26 
Daricek, Estelle 54 
Daricek, Jacob 63 
Darst, Annie 38 
Daugherty, Barbara 65 
Dausse, Stacy 63 
Davidson, Jennifer 20 
Davidson-Cox, Janeen 6 
Davis, Alicia 9 
Davis, Celeste 20 
Davis, Christy 47 
Davis, Deanna 44 
Davis, John 67 
Davis, Mark 55 
Davis, Rachel 43 
Davis, Suzanne 65 
Davisson, Diana 7 
DeBortoli, Noelle 3 
Deck, Todd 17 
Delforge, Fiona 50 
Dell, Jason 30 
Deniz, Monica 60 
Dent, Mindy 21 
Derington, 46 
DeRosett, Dawn 7 
DeSibio, Pam 63 
Deveraux, Christi 13 
Deveraux, Karen 68 
Dewsnup, Nicole 11 
Diaz, Maria 2 
Diehl, Coulter 9 
Dietz, Tiffany 26 
DiMatteo, Chase 56 
DiNicola, Kristine 30 
Dinkel, Ray 2 
Dittner, Cori 44 
Dixon, Martha 4 
Dobson, Shoshana 31 
Dominguez, Maria 10 
Dominick, Brook 20 
Donovan, Haley 55 
Dortch, Lydia 4 
Doty, Christopher 55 
Downing, Caryn 18 
Drews, Denise 69 
Drury, Wendy 65 
Duarte, Solange 37, 40 
DuBois, Steve 31 
Duckett, Lauren 40 
Dulbecco, Stacey 26 
Dumore, Leila 41 
Dunbar, Sharon 18 
Durfee, John 21 



 73

Durfee, Kristine 63 
Dutra, Michelle 69 
DuVal, Jared 42 
DuVarney, Richard 1 
Dwyer, Joy 40 
Dye, Lori 44 

E 

Early, Dawn 51 
Eastridge, Heather 42 
Eaton, Brianna 12 
Eddy, Grant 69 
Egan, Tina 53 
Ehorn, Abbie 38 
Eicholtz, Helen 55, 59 
Ellis, Carson 51 
Ellis, Diane 4 
Ellis, Mari 57 
Elsey, Kayla 31 
Endicott, Jayne 31 
Endres, Kathleen 30 
Enyart, Rachael 41 
Erstad, Craig 27 
Esparza, Lizet 26 
Esquivel, Stephanie 30 
Estes, Teresa 8 
Estrada, Albert 40 
Eubanks, Jennifer 50 

F 

Farmer, Brandy 2 
Farmer, Janice 26 
Farrell, Andrew 34 
Farrer, Michelle 46 
Farwell, Amy 25 
Fears, Christine 33 
Feeney, Sarah 59 
Felciano, Heather 34 
Felton, Justine 34 
Ferchaud, Beau 58 
Ferguson, Kathlyn 61 
Fesler, Juliei 41 
Fisher, Andrew 26, 29, 32 
Fisher, Ashley 61 
Fisher, Gregory 9 
Fissori, Sherry 36 
Fite Jeannie 45 
Fite, Melissa 19 
Fitzpatrick, Rickt 24 
Flood, Christine 37 
Flores, Emma 51 
Flores, Jessica 34 
Flores, Mariah 59 
Flournoy, Heather 30 
Flournoy, Melinda 43 
Flynn, Erin 28 
Fonseca, Marci 36 
Forest, Janice 57 
Forsberg, Eric 61 
Forward, Berenice 40 
Foster, Yvonne 58 
Fouts, VaLane 4 
Fox, Cory 6 
Fox, Kassidy 47 
Fox, Mike 63 
Fox, Steven 47 
Fralin, Cindy 69 
Frampton, Aleta 42 
Fredrickson, Shaun 34 
Freitas, Sonia 38 
Frey, Heather 59 
Frey, Sheryl 56 
Frompton, Aleta 38 
Frucci, Jonathan 67 
Fuchs, Ashleigh 29 
Fulk, Aubrie 9 
Fulk, Tiffiny 2 
Fuller, Jake 22 

Fuller, Scott 26 

G 

Gadbois, Scott 12 
Galetti, Jenifer 27 
Gallagher, Kevin 38 
Gallagher, Korinne 56 
Gallagher, Rebecca 56 
Galyean, Theresa 38 
Gambetta, Margaret 63 
Gamboa, Dave 26 
Gantenbein, Garrett 65 
Gantenbein, Jessica 63 
Garaventa, Judge John J 18 
Garcia, Devon 4 
Garcia, Karina 1 
Garcia, Kathy 47 
Garcia, Pati 7 
Garcia, Rain 4 
Garrison, Carla 38 
Garrison, Grant 7 
Garstang, Candace 56 
Garton, Dennis 16 
Geiger, Dave 63 
Geiger, Diana 66 
Geiger, Holly 19 
Gerlach, Suzannah 42 
German, Gabrielle 4 
Gerry, Kristin 26 
Gerry, Scott 50 
Gibson, Debbie 54 
Gibson, Donovan 4 
Gibson, Paul 46 
Gilardi, Melissa 47 
Gilbert, Brittney 20 
Gilles, April 55 
Gilliland, Bonnie 10 
Ginger, Jennifer 49 
Gipson, Bailey 42 
Gleason, Lorena 56 
Gleason, Pat 63 
Gleason, Patrick 66 
Goings, Keri 53 
Gomes, Al 45 
Gonczeruk, Carly 39 
Gonzalez, Alexia 45 
Gonzalez, Elizabeth 1 
Gonzalez, Levi 21 
Gonzalez, Martha 63 
Goodson, Leajean 55 
Goodwin, Bill 16 
Gordon, Jamie 10 
Goulart, Jen 20 
Gozzo, Gregory 19 
Gozzo, Mandi 7 
Grana, Judy 45 
Grashoff, Anne 59 
Gray, Jackie 30 
Grayson, Kathlynn 51 
Greeley, Mason 23 
Greve, Vanessa 41 
Griffin, Adriana 53 
Grissom, Kim 4 
Groom, Ben 59 
Gross, Pam 58 
Grossman, Wes 2 
Grotke, Grey 5 
Grotke, Rena 50 
Guerro, Karina 60 
Gundert, Len 34 
Gurrola, Rick 16 

H 

Haase, Cindy 67 
Hacking, Heather 31 
Hagan, Bryan 46 
Hagen, Lori 10 
Hager, Leslie 5 



 74

Hague, David 48 
Hale, Sherry 5 
Hallman, Kelly 26 
Hames, Noemi 39 
Hamlin, Jeri 18 
Hammond, Rhonda 56 
Hammons, Debbie 43 
Hamre, Kailee 55 
Hann, Trish 13 
Hanner, Benjamin 63 
Hansen, Haley 50 
Harding, Angela 38 
Hardwick, Lisa 4 
Harms, Kurt 55 
Harper, Joyce 56 
Harper, Tracy 1 
Harris, Sofia 63 
Harrison, Cathey 65 
Harrison, Charlene 22 
Harrison, Maryann 59 
Hassay, Diane 63 
Hassay, Rich 62, 66 
Haver, Jason 38 
Hawkins, Laura 55 
Hayburn, John 25 
Haytasingh, Sharon 11 
Hedstrom, David 66 
Hein, Corey 63 
Helmbold, Rob 59 
Hencratt, Dave 17 
Henderson, Donna 59 
Henderson, Eric 50 
Henderson, Todd 33 
Henry, Brett 35 
Herera, Maria 43 
Hern, Liz 5 
Hernandez, Alexa 39 
Hewitt, Sue 39 
Hickok, James 55 
Hickok, Kim 47 
Hickok, Tori 8 
Hicks, Natalie 35 
Hickson, Taylor 63 
Higgins, Thomas 45 
Highley, Deborah 5 
Hill, Libby 1 
Himes, DeAnn 61 
Hinkle, Dan 25 
Hodges, Renee 62 
Holland, Ronda 24 
Hollmer, Dana 18 
Holloway, Shrina 5 
Holub, Camden 38 
Houchins, Beanna 40 
Houchins, Linda 3 
Houghtby, Cathy 4 
House, Cara 40 
Householder, Theres 25 
Houser, Matt 27 
Houser, Sherry 28 
Howard, John 27 
Howell, Rachel 20 
Howell, Tim 63 
Hoyer, Kim 39 
Hufford, Nancy 21 
Humphrey, James 51 
Humphrey, Maria 20 
Humphreys, Shane 59 
Hunt, Judith 5 
Hurst, Jennifer 47 
Husband, Kenneth 33 

I 

Ibarra, Sofia 10 
Ickes, Mark 13 
Igarta, Heathert 24 
Irvin, Kelli 31 
Iwen, Erin 39 

J 

Jackson, Candice 50 
Jackson, Dan 47 
Jackson, Megan 8 
Jackson, Megan 9 
Jager, Heather 69 
James, Aimee 39 
James, Toney 58 
Jardin, Kelley 35 
Jardin, Matt 25 
Jardine, Jacque 8 
Jeffords, Shelby 41 
Jenkins, Teresa 22 
Jensen, Mike 54 
Jensen, Tammi 46 
Jesrani, Bonnie 50 
Jessee, Margo 57 
Jessee, Steve 57 
Jimenez, Adriana 35 
Jimenez, Martin 26 
Jimenez, Saul 58 
Johnson, Bill 18 
Johnson, Chelsea 23 
Johnson, Deanne 54 
Johnson, Elizabeth 40 
Johnson, Ivy 20 
Johnson, James 35 
Johnson, Jeff 54 
Johnson, Jesse 45 
Johnson, Joanna 41 
Johnson, Jody 8 
Johnson, Michael 63 
Johnson, Mindy 55 
Johnson, Robert 69 
Johnson, Tina 55 
Jones, Holly 38 
Jones, Jennifer 47 
Jones, Jon 63 
Jones, Peggy 31 
Jones, Sue 51 
Jones, Tiffany 27 
Jordan, Sarah 39 
Jorgensen, Sandra 35, 36 
Juarez, Oscar 49 

K 

Kanabrocki, Jodi 27 
Kaps, Danielle 26 
Kearns, Makenzie 31 
Kee, Nolan 35 
Keeling, Lori 9 
Keenan, Mary 6 
Kehoe, Trysha 48 
Keith, Ken 50 
Kelish, Steve 24 
Kemp-Blaney, Margaret 51 
Kent, Jocelyn 8 
Kerr, Christie 63 
Kiff, Jennifer 2 
Killinger, Sybil 27 
Kimberlin, Yvette 5 
King, Maria 25 
King, Stormy 1 
King, Tayna 59 
King, Tracy 5 
Kinglsey, Hilary 30 
Kinnee, Tyler 5 
Kinner-Beam, Allyn 69 
Kipp, William 58 
Kirkwood, Collin 63 
Kitchen, Mark 45 
Kittle, Wade 19 
Kling, Judy 49 
Knobbe, Molly 31 
Knox, Carly 22 
Knox, Susan 49 
Koehler, Shannon 58 
Kofford, Whitney 37 



 75

Kostuk, Emily 58 
Kraemer, Emily 69 
Kramer, Ashlie 48 
Krapfel, Zephyr 2 
Krick, Mary 6 
Kuersten, Josh 9 
Kuykendll, Jessica 55 
Kuzman, Shannon 9 

L 

Lacy, Kristen 25 
Lafferty, Charlie 53 
Lamas, Raphael 12 
Lamson, Debbie 33, 35 
Landingham, Christie 49 
Lang, Patty 55 
Lapin, Fred 61 
Larcade, Lourie 2 
Larcade, Lourie 12 
Latimer, Corena 45 
Lauterio, Ashley 31 
Lawrence, Janet 34 
Lawrence, Seth 61 
Ledbetter, Jamie 20 
Ledeboer, Caroline 8 
Lee, Melanie 12 
Legate, Chyrel 7 
Legones, Trina 30 
Lengtat, Brandon 33 
Lengtat, Stacy 44 
Leon, Jenny 11 
Lester, Kathy 32 
Lewis, Thomas 3 
Lighthill, Samantha 39 
Lindeman, Donna 31 
Lobdell, Sara 29 
Lodigiani, Joe 27 
Loechel, Scott 63 
Loera, Jazmin 5 
Lomeli, Pebbles 45 
Long, Cody 67 
Long, James 69 
Lonsberry, Jane 6 
Lopez, Dave 3 
Lopez, Yolanda 60 
LoPiccolo, Mitzi 62 
Lovelace, Ashley 9 
Loveless, Ernie 18 
Lowe, Angala 10 
Lozano, Kelly 68 
Luevano, Erin 4 
Lumsden, Kaylyn 28 
Lurie, Liz 8 
Lyford, Taylor 5 
Lynch, Carol 33 
Lynch, Lisa 15 
Lynde, Christina 40 

M 

MacCaughey, Megan 12 
MacDonald, Talitha 46 
Mache, William 33 
Mack, Michele 38 
Mackey, Nancy 63 
Mackintosh, Kristin 9 
Maday, Corine 35 
Magallon, Dawn 28 
Magana, Jessalynn 21 
Mair, Patrick 2 
Maldonado, Adrian 5 
Maldonado, Jessica 7 
Manning, Jaime 7 
Manning, Tamra 7 
Manning, Theresa 6 
Manzo, Robin 63 
Mapes, Tanya 5 
Marine, Stephanie 20 
Marquez, Jessica 33 

Marriott, Adam 47 
Martin Rivas, Alicia 56 
Martin, Andrea 13 
Martinson, Darlene 20 
Mason, Julie 3 
Mathisen, Martin 24 
Maxwell, Dawn 67 
May, Zachary 32 
Maze, Kristen 17 
McBride, Shawni 35 
McCaughey, Debbie 56 
McChesney, Brenda 61 
McClelland, Erika 59 
McCoshum, Kayla 5 
McCutcheon, Sarah 39 
McDaniel, Connell 28 
McDaniel, Noelle 26 
McDermott, Bethany 63 
McDonald, Alethea 65 
McEnaney, Emily 20 
McGlynn, Judge Mathew 18 
McKenzie, Lisa 58 
McMahan, Korri 10 
McManus, Jacob 58 
McSorley, Tim 17 
McVean, Susan 17 
McWhorter, Nancy 5 
Mead, Amy 40 
Medrano, Amanda 36 
Medrano, Araceli 44 
Medrano, Araceli 11 
Medrano, Teresa 55 
Meese, Ashley 46 
Mehr, Barbara 41 
Mendenhall, Brad 37 
Mendez, Ivy 51 
Mendonsa, Kelly 48 
Mendonsa, Thomas 35 
Merlo, Kendi 52 
Mesecher, Roger 49 
Messmer, Ann 25 
Michael, David 63 
Miller, Angie 26 
Miller, Cari 48 
Miller, Debbi 55 
Miller, Jessica 20 
Miller, John 63 
Miller, Kaitlyn 63 
Miller, Leah 37 
Mills, Karen 30 
Minneker’, Pam 39 
Miranda, Valeria 50 
Mishoe, Phil 26 
Mitchell, Cort 45 
Mitchell, Michael 37 
Mofield, Katherine 55 
Mones De Oca, Karla 51 
Moneymaker-Lamson, Kelley 55 
Montandon, Jamie 63 
Monterrubio, Christina 67 
Montes, Alejandra 35 
Montes, Martina 58 
Montoya, Jenny 44 
Moon, Ethan  emoon@antelopeschools.org 24 
Moore, Hannah 56 
Moore, Tonya 17 
Mora, Emma 50 
Morcom, Kathy 4 
Moreno, Yuliana 1 
Morgan, Barbara 49 
Morgan, Brittany 5 
Morgan, Jennifer 30 
Muench, Richard 17 
Mungia, Tamara 21 
Murdock, Tessa 28 
Murphy, Carrie 5 
Murphy, Erin 43 



 76

N 

Nace, Brenda 5 
Nagy, Tom 21 
Neely, Megan 44 
Neihues, John 29 
Nelson, Brenda 29 
Nelson, Jeff 35 
Nelson, Katheryn 5 
Neves, Peter 49 
Newman, Chelsey 20 
Nichol, Kayla 40 
Niehues, Josh 29 
Nightingale, Sharon 55 
Nobles, Kristen 40 
Nogales, Maria 56 
Nolan, Melanie 45 
Norton, Jared 63 
Novo, Cari 50 
Null, Crystal 13 
Null, Fred 63 
Null, Lisa 63 
Nye, Lyndsey 34 

O 

O’Grady, Kevin 3 
Ochs, Rachel 51 
Offill, Marsali 58 
Ogsbury, Ellie 9 
Omlor, Teddy 28 
Orange, Debbie 48 
Orduno, Eleanor 5 
Orejel, Edith 50 
Orlicky, Michael 40 
Oropeza, Lisa 25 
Ortiz, Alex 3 
Osborn, Christopher 58 
Ostergard, Terri 59 
Owen, Chelsea 55 
Owens, Dena 64 

P 

Pacheco, Angie 53 
Palmer, Bailey 13 
Palubeski, Betsy 64 
Palubeski, Joe 66 
Pano, Lindsey 8 
Parks, Alyce 5 
Parks, Casey 67 
Parks, Howard 67 
Parks, Maria 25 
Parsons, Brittany 40 
Parsons, Cassie 31 
Patterson, Carri 59 
Patton, Scott 33 
Paull, Julie 30 
Pearce, Stacy 21 
Pelanconi, Alisa 64 
Pelkey, Shaundra 19 
Pelton, Robin 50 
Pena, Michael 17 
Pena, Ramon 1 
Penner, Daniel 64 
Penner, Jennifer 67 
Penner, Kevin 66 
Perez, Jessica 28 
Perez, Kristin 5 
Perez-Montalvo, Dicha 23 
Perkins, Barbara 58 
Peterman, Debbie 38 
Peters, Melissa 49 
Petersen, Lorri 39 
Peterson, Aaron 13 
Peterson, Sherri 35 
Pfaff, Mark 7 
Pierce, Stephanie 28 
Pierce, Zachary 61 
Piffero, Catherine 56 

Piffero, Steve 53 
Pilkington, Alisha 39 
Pineda, Maria 9 
Pitkin, Helen 24, 70 
Pitts, Jenna 9 
Pleitez, Galo 13 
Pleitez, Monica 51 
Plemons, Mackenzie 48 
Pluim, Jill 48 
Pokraka, Kaitlyn 45 
Polen, John 3 
Pope, Gary 35 
Porter, Dale 1 
Potanovic, Tim 17 
Poulos, Terrie 64 
Pray, Carrie 21 
Prewett, Cicely 55 
Price, Loretta 28 
Pritchard, Darren 54 
Pritchard, Matt 64 
Procter, Dan 36 
Provence, Karen 38, 39 
Puckett, Amy 65 
Pulido, Katy 65 

Q 

Quigley, Syerra 4 
Quilici, Cindi 39 
Quist, Jeanine 25 

R 

Radke, Lee 54 
Ragland, Kim 11 
Ralston, Shannon 6 
Ramirez, Cassie 25 
Ramirez, Cheryl 6, 25 
Ramirez, Graciela 4 
Randall, Emma 28 
Randel, Betty 18 
Raschein, Jenny 9 
Ray, Don 62 
Ray, Laura 13 
Redenius, Katherine 31 
Regnart, Rob 59 
Reilly, Jenny 31 
Reineman, Michelle 55 
Rendon, Lisa 48 
Reno, Karen 8 
Reno, Karen 12 
Resendiz, Graciela 52 
Reynolds, Diane 5 
Reynolds, Kim 69 
Reynolds, Michelle 32 
Rhoads, Holly 6 
Rice, Anne Marie 40 
Rice, Terrie 57 
Richards, Bret 64 
Richardson, Gina 67 
Richardson, Melinda 64 
Richardson, Randy 28 
Richardson, Robert 36 
Rickey, Rosie 31 
Rico, Veronica 36 
Rieders, Paula 58 
Rindahl, Frances 70 
Ring, Tricia 8 
Roach, Rhonda 50 
Robbins, Melinda 35 
Robertson, Cheryl 57 
Robertson, Shannon 56 
Robinet, Lynda 26 
Robinson, Greg 54 
Rocha, Shanna 48 
Rodriguez, Cari 64 
Rogers, Faith 21 
Rogers, Marsha 22 
Rogers, Matt 17 
Rohr, Marie 6 



 77

Romero, Nayeli 5 
Roscoe, Michael 21 
Ross, Courtney 55 
Ross, Greg 3 
Ross, Shannon 21 
Roth, Karrie 64 
Rubalcaba, Ally 49 
Rubio, Andrea 56 
Rucklos, Josie 60 
Ruiz Avila, Maria 5 
Rulon, Crystal 39 

S 

Safford, Bob 35 
Salberg. Rosanna 28 
Salvestrin, Claudia 53 
Sanders, Aaron 65 
Sanders, Christine 65 
Sanders, Kyle 17 
Sanders, Rebecca 60 
Sanders, Ryland 64 
Sandy, Heather 51 
Santana, Jose 60 
Santana, Loreina 7 
Sargent, Justin 3 
Savage, Alisha 35 
Schaner, Victoria 5 
Scharaga, Connie 55 
Scharaga, Isaac 56 
Scheele, Jeff 69 
Schlom, David 35 
Schneider, Sara 5 
Schoff, Amy 8 
Schreiber, Brad 35 
Schreter, Doug 53 
Schultz, Craig 3 
Schwabauer, Jennifer 29 
Schwabauer, John 64 
Scott, Ellie 55, 60 
Scovel, Jennifer 30 
Sebastien, Brandson 40 
Sebree, Becky 5 
Sedlak, Allison 25 
Seifert, Naomi 58 
Seiwek, Cassandra 58 
Shannon, Pam 60 
Shareck, Carol 18 
Shea, James 61 
Sheffield, John 20 
Shilts, Austin 64 
Shilts, Lee 64 
Shin, Nellie 25 
Shoemaker, Ted 70 
Shropshire, Johnathan 29 
Silva, Katie 7 
Silveira, Susan 41 
Silvera, Sue 1 
Silvers, Leslie 29 
Sims, Lynda 3 
Sinclair, Celena 6 
Sinclair, Chris 64 
Sisco, Elmira 5 
Sjoberg, Susan 39 
Skahan, Kevin 58 
Skelton, Keith 23 
Skinner, Cheryl 9 
Skudlarek, Cheyenne 41 
Slaugenhaupt, Katie 48 
Slupski, Julie 8 
Smith, Courtney 45 
Smith, Gary 25 
Smith, Jody 39 
Smith, Linda 46 
Smith, Melissa 30, 56 
Smith, Monica 5 
Smith, Paul 48 
Smith, Sara 1, 12 
Smith, Shaneika 9 
Smith, Stephanie 28 

Smith, Zachary 61 
Smolenski, Diane 25 
Snyder, Seth 53 
Soinila, Zack 39 
Solis, Christina 6 
Solorio Hernandez, Antonia 4 
Sorenson, Sarah 49 
Soria, Maria 11 
Southwick, Brett 64 
Southwick, Jim 1 
Souza, Wade 9 
Span, Darcey 30 
Span, David 15 
Spangle, Patricia 19 
Spangler, Micah 48 
Spangler, Scott 64 
Spencer, Marci 45 
Spengler, Keri 45 
Spike Shepherd, Mindi 28 
Springer, Becky 2 
St. John, Katreis 44 
Staden, Von 35 
Stapel, Robin 6 
Starmer, Kellen 64 
Stearns, Jared 35 
Stecker, Amber 58 
Steffan, Carolyn 1 
Stelling, Edie 11 
Stevens, Marissa 61 
Stillwell, Helen 6 
Stinson, Matt 60 
Stockton, Laura 13 
Stoich, Andrea 12 
Stoneham, Kim 38 
Stover, John 16 
Strawn, Linda 22 
Stroing, Cindy 53 
Stroing, Courtney 8 
Stroing, Crystal 6 
Stroing, Ladean 21 
Stroman, Karla 4 
Stroud, Dale 16 
Studer, John 35 
Sundquist, Theresa 58 
Svejda, Jenny-Lynn 64 
Swank, Debra 38 
Sweringen, Dave 24 

T 

Talley, Michell 28 
Taylor, Claire 31 
Taylor, Debbie 66 
Taylor, Johnnie 30 
Taylor, Myra 31 
Taylor, Olivia 51 
Templeton, Darlene 64 
Tena, Maria 36 
Tenneson, Katie 51 
Theuret, Sheryll 6 
Thomas, Lorenna 56 
Thomas, Mike 6 
Thomas, Samantha 60 
Thomason, Jim 57 
Thorne, Robin 60 
Thornhill, Renee 45 
Threlkeld, Claudia 58 
Thuemler, Ana 35 
Thurman, Alesha 50 
Tingley, Lauren 21 
Tingley, Nora 9 
Tinker, Dave 35 
Tirri, Abbi 1 
Tobin, Cathy 6 
Tomasini, Jim 37 
Torngren, Heather 60 
Torres, Clementina 34 
Toste, Whitney 70 
Towne, Debbie 2 
Towne, Kelly 21 



 78

Trevaskis, Allison 21 
Trevino, Mayra 33 
Trotter, Jessie 24 
Troughton, Charlie 34 
Trudel, Valerie 58 
Trunnell, Lacy 64 
Tucker, Angela 60 
Turner, Dane 41 
Twitchell, Janay 21 
Twitchell, Stan 64 

U 

Ulloa, Christy 45 
Ulloa, Gary 64 
Ulm, Hanna 37 
Umrigar, Michelle 27 

V 

Vader, Bill 35 
Vadney, kari 6 
Valdes, Yesenia 28 
Valera, Yadira 2 
Valladarez, Karina 25 
Valoroso, Sara 43 
Van Attenhoven, Casey 35 
Van Dyke, Ellen 42 
Van Lente, Cathy 57 
Van Riper, Cari 61 
Van Schooten, Cindy 18 
Van Slyke, Olga 39 
Van Why, Denise 31 
Vance, Mei 43 
Vance, Tasha 3 
Vanslavens, Amber 22 
Varela, Kathleen 6 
Vargas, Adriana 11 
Varner, Bob 46 
Varner, Kim 46 
Vaskis, Terri 2 
Vasquez, Gustavo 44 
Vaughan, Ken 33 
Vazquez, Alethea 27 
Vazquez, Pablo 64 
Veal, Bryan 54 
Veatch, Nancy 37, 42 
Velasquez, Karina 2 
Ventura, Jose 19 
Vercruysse, Ryan 62 
Verska, Amber 41 
Viaates, Adrian 35 
Villarreal, Tammy 60 
Vinson, Sheryl 70 
Vise, Jennifer 16 
Voorhees, Holly 41 
Vossi, Markus 64, 65 

W 

Wabbel, Donna 45 
Wade, Lesha 31 
Wagner, Adrienne 64 
Wagner, Brad 64 
Walker, Jerry 47 
Walker, Renee 13 
Walker, Sheila 2 
Walker, Sheila 67 
Wallace, Sandy 61 
Walters, Tina 60 
Warner, Montana 6 
Watson, Anna 54 
Watson, Derek 53 
Weaver, Barbara 2 

Weaver, Virginia 10 
Webb, Dena 41 
Weber, Jim 19, 22 
Webster, Wayne 25 
Weir, Chester 55 
Weir, Kristy 65 
Weiss, Megan 50 
Wells, Anthony 11 
Wendt, Wendy 41 
Weston, Cody 43 
Weston, Jason 35 
Wetselaar, Sara 7 
Wheeler, John 64 
Wheeler, Kim 64 
White, Aaron 28 
White, Marcella 46 
White, Megan 35 
White, Nancy 6 
White, Rachel 8 
White, Troy 41 
White, Valerie 64 
White, Wendy 19, 22 
Whitehead, Christine 3 
Wiggley, Bryan 38 
Wigno, Peter 60 
Wilby, Sydnei 17 
Wilcox, Laura 67 
Wilcox, Leslie 39 
Wilde, CaCindra 6 
Williams, Becca 55 
Williams, Bob 16 
Williams, Cheryl 64 
Williams, Laura 17 
Williams, Liz 31, 70 
Williams, Marleigh 36 
Williams, Nancy 65 
Williams, Robin 50 
Wilson, Amanda 9 
Wilson, Jodi 6 
Wilson, Melanie 4 
Wilson, Sean 27 
Wilson, Wendy 54 
Wing, Morgan 39 
Winning, Loyce 48 
Womble, Honey 31 
Wood, Ralph 51 
Wood, Tammy 57 
Woodman, Mandy 9 
Woods, jakob 61 
Woodward, Katie 28 
Wortham, Anthony 28 
Wright, Roberta 2 
Wyman, Dennis 33 

X 

Xiong, Ther 36 

Y 

Yates, Devin 65 
Yates, Gordon 57 
Young, John 3 
Young, Kristina 46 
Yuers, Ken 28 

Z 

Zablan, Kathryn 21 
Zapien, Celina 11 
Zarate, Kristina 50 
Zavalza, Maria 45 
Zieglar, Wally 17 
Zumalt, Lisa 39 

 


	Directory Front Cover
	Master Directory

